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Table 2.1 People with a disability in private households and communal establishments by level of difficulty carrying out everyday activities (Q2.1)

% of category

Level of difficulty

Staying by yourself

1

Taking a bath or
shower by yourself

Dressing yourself

Feeding yourself

Getting in & out of
bed by yourself

Going to the
toilet by yourself

Persons

Persons %

No difficulty
Some difficulty
A lot of difficulty
Cannot do at all

Persons

Persons %

No difficulty
Some difficulty
A lot of difficulty
Cannot do at all

Persons

Persons %

No difficulty
Some difficulty
A lot of difficulty
Cannot do at all

Total
264,600 325,800 325,800 325,800 325,800 325,800
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
66.4 65.2 74.6 88.8 80.4 85.0
12.2 13.6 13.5 5.5 10.6 6.4
7.2 7.7 4.5 2.1 3.2 25
14.1 13.5 7.3 3.7 5.8 6.1
Private households
264,600 300,200 300,200 300,200 300,200 300,200
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
66.4 69.5 78.6 91.7 83.8 89.1
12.2 13.6 13.3 4.8 10.5 5.9
7.2 7.1 3.8 15 2.7 1.9
14.1 9.8 4.2 2.1 3.0 3.2
Nursing home, hospital and children's home
- 25,600 25,600 25,600 25,600 25,600
- 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
- 14.2 27.7 55.2 40.6 38.0
- 13.6 15.7 13.1 11.6 13.2
- 15.0 12.6 8.9 9.4 9.0
- 57.2 44.0 229 384 39.8

LTT

! This type of difficulty only applies to adults living in private households.
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Table 2.2 People1 with a disability in private households and communal establishments experiencing difficulty with everyday activities by sex and age

group (Q2.1)

% of row persons %
Sex by age group Staying by -Lark;?]g\,?;att,g Dressing Feeding ostegtfir;)%énb%/ Gomt%itlcéttgi Perso_ns v_vi_th Perce_:n_t with
yourselfz yourself yourself yourself yourselif yourself adisability  any difficulty

Persons 88,900 113,600 82,700 36,500 63,900 48,700 325,800
Persons % 33.6 34.9 25.4 11.2 19.6 15.0 325,800 49.2
0-17 - 28.3 27.2 15.1 9.1 17.0 35,900 344
18-34 38.3 20.5 14.6 7.7 11.6 8.5 41,400 43.7
35-44 28.7 19.7 16.3 6.3 12.6 7.6 35,400 39.6
45-54 28.0 24.3 16.5 6.9 13.8 7.3 43,200 41.7
55-64 27.2 27.2 21.0 51 18.1 7.2 52,600 44.6
65-74 29.2 37.7 23.7 9.0 20.5 13.6 44,900 48.9
75 & over 46.2 63.6 445 22.0 36.8 32.2 72,600 72.2

Males 36,600 45,700 35,700 15,100 24,400 18,900 157,200
Males % 294 29.0 22.7 9.6 15.5 12.0 157,200 43.2
0-17 - 25.9 27.0 13.8 7.3 15.4 22,900 33.2
18-34 36.1 18.2 115 6.8 9.4 7.7 21,400 39.7
35-44 26.7 16.1 14.6 5.8 10.7 6.9 16,900 36.0
45-54 24.3 235 17.8 8.2 12.7 7.7 21,500 38.2
55-64 23.0 24.5 21.8 4.6 15.4 5.6 27,900 40.5
65-74 25.8 31.7 215 6.5 17.5 10.4 21,700 43.6
75 & over 41.9 57.4 40.1 20.3 324 28.4 25,000 66.9

Females 52,300 67,900 47,000 21,400 39,500 29,800 168,600
Females % 374 40.3 27.9 12.7 234 17.7 168,600 54.8
0-17 - 32.5 27.7 17.5 12.2 19.8 13,000 36.4
18-34 40.6 23.1 17.9 8.6 14.0 9.4 20,000 47.9
35-44 30.5 22.9 18.0 6.8 14.3 8.2 18,500 42.9
45-54 31.7 25.0 15.1 5.6 14.8 6.9 21,700 45.2
55-64 31.9 30.4 20.0 5.6 21.1 9.1 24,700 49.1
65-74 325 43.6 25.9 11.4 234 16.7 23,100 541
75 & over 48.7 66.8 46.9 23.0 39.1 34.1 47,600 75.0

! Persons indicating some or more difficulty doing each task.
2 This activity was only asked of adults living in private households.



Table 2.2a People1 with a disability in private households experiencing difficulty with everyday activities by sex and age group (Q2.1)

% of row persons %
Sexbyagesroup  SWUOD olstowerdy  Seng Fedne olorbedny o oleiby PORTSM  Percewh
yourself yourself yourself

Persons 88,900 91,600 64,200 25,100 48,700 32,900 300,200
Persons % 33.6 30.5 21.4 8.3 16.2 10.9 300,200 46.0
0-17 - 28.3 27.2 15.0 9.0 16.9 35,600 34.4
18-34 38.3 18.9 13.0 6.1 10.1 6.9 40,200 42.7
35-44 28.7 17.3 14.8 4.3 12.3 5.8 33,900 38.1
45-54 28.0 22.2 14.6 5.8 13.0 6.2 41,400 40.4
55-64 27.2 26.2 20.1 4.2 17.6 6.3 50,600 44.1
65-74 29.2 345 20.8 7.1 18.3 11.0 41,700 46.4
75 & over 46.2 55.0 34.2 14.6 27.0 20.8 56,700 65.8

Males 36,600 37,900 29,500 11,500 19,600 13,900 147,400
Males % 29.4 25.7 20.0 7.8 13.3 9.4 147,400 40.7
0-17 - 26.0 27.1 13.9 7.4 154 22,800 33.3
18-34 36.1 16.7 10.3 5.7 8.4 6.6 20,600 39.0
35-44 26.7 13.6 13.1 4.5 10.2 4.8 16,000 34.3
45-54 24.3 20.8 154 6.6 115 6.1 20,500 36.2
55-64 23.0 235 21.3 4.0 15.1 5.0 26,800 40.0
65-74 25.8 28.1 18.6 5.1 155 8.0 20,200 40.8
75 & over 41.9 49.4 31.5 14.6 24.6 19.5 20,500 61.1

Females 52,300 53,700 34,700 13,600 29,000 19,000 152,800
Females % 374 35.1 22.7 8.9 19.0 12.4 152,800 51.1
0-17 - 32.4 27.4 17.1 11.9 19.4 12,800 36.2
18-34 40.6 21.2 15.9 6.4 12.0 7.3 19,600 46.6
35-44 30.5 20.8 16.4 4.1 14.3 6.8 17,800 41.6
45-54 31.7 23.6 13.7 5.0 14.4 6.3 20,900 445
55-64 31.9 29.3 18.7 4.5 20.4 7.7 23,800 48.7
65-74 325 40.6 229 9.1 20.9 13.8 21,500 51.7
75 & over 48.7 58.0 35.6 14.6 28.3 21.4 36,300 68.5

6TT

! Persons indicating some or more difficulty doing each task.
% This activity was only asked of adults .
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Table 2.2b People1 with a disability in communal establishments experiencing difficulty with everyday activities by sex and age group2 (Q2.1)

% of row persons %
S VELLrg £ Bt o Dressing Feeding (Sl 1) & Gl Gelid L the Persons with a Percent with
X |98 EE @iy SETET 2 ourself ourself B9t o7 Il 1017 disabilit any difficult

yourself y y yourself yourself y y y

Persons 22,000 18,500 11,500 15,200 15,900 25,600
Persons % 85.8 72.3 44.8 59.4 62.0 25,600 86.6
0-64 66.5 54.0 40.7 34.1 414 6,700 68.0
65-74 81.8 63.2 34.1 50.1 49.6 3,100 82.8
75 & over 94.7 81.8 48.7 72.0 73.1 15,800 95.2

Males 7,800 6,200 3,600 4,800 5,000 9,800
Males % 79.0 63.3 37.0 48.9 51.4 9,800 80.0
0-64 61.5 46.7 30.9 28.5 34.5 3,800 64.0
65-74 [78.1] [58.1] [24.4] [42.4] [41.0] 1,600 [78.1]
75 & over 94.1 79.1 46.5 68.3 69.2 4,500 924.1

Females 14,200 12,300 7,900 10,400 10,800 15,800
Females % 90.0 77.9 49.7 66.0 68.6 15,800 90.7
0-64 [73.2] [63.6] [53.4] [41.3] [50.3] 2,900 [73.2]
65-74 85.6 68.5 43.6 57.7 58.2 1,600 87.5
75 & over 94.9 82.8 49.6 73.4 74.7 11,300 95.6

,1 Persons indicating some or more difficulty doing each task.
% Figures in parentheses [ ] indicate percentages based on small numbers and are therefore subject to a wide margin of error.



Table 2.3 People® with a disability in private households and communal establishments experiencing difficulty with everyday activities by region and main

disability (Q2.1)

% of row persons %

Region and main disability ST b% T%I;It?]goer‘ DI AL thg:ﬁ :)r; ﬁlzi?c?iltec; Pe\:\i?hnz V\Z?lzcae:;

yourself shower by yourself yourself bed by by yourself disability difficulty

yourself yourself

Persons 88,900 113,600 82,700 36,500 63,900 48,700 325,800
Persons % 33.6 34.9 25.4 11.2 19.6 15.0 325,800 49.2
Region %
Border 354 355 26.8 13.0 19.3 17.2 18,800 49.7
Midland 36.4 35.5 24.3 8.6 19.3 12.8 9,900 50.7
West 374 42.1 30.7 12.2 21.8 19.2 17,600 54.8
Dublin 29.0 30.9 22.7 10.8 17.6 13.0 41,200 44.9
Mid-East 31.9 311 21.9 10.3 16.5 14.1 14,200 46.9
Mid-West 38.5 38.6 28.2 11.8 22.3 15.0 15,600 52.4
South-East 34.8 36.0 25.4 10.7 20.0 13.5 18,500 50.0
South-West 34.8 35.9 26.8 11.6 22.3 16.6 24,600 51.5
Main disability %
Seeing 29.7 26.3 16.3 6.4 7.6 5.6 15,000 39.9
Hearing 15.5 17.1 7.4 3.2 5.2 3.4 22,200 24.8
Speech 57.0 51.6 42.8 30.5 23.2 325 6,300 64.3
Mobility & dexterity 39.3 53.7 39.3 16.6 34.0 25.2 89,000 64.6
Remembering & concentrating 44.3 39.1 34.7 23.7 26.5 28.0 19,300 53.5
Intellectual & learning 47.4 30.2 23.0 134 9.0 14.0 39,500 43.4
Emotional, psychological & mental health 39.1 20.5 13.3 7.8 8.3 8.6 45,300 45.1
Pain 26.2 31.8 24.3 5.4 22.8 9.1 62,600 48.6
Breathing 24.1 22.9 14.8 53 12.0 8.2 26,600 33.7

1T

! Persons indicating some or more difficulty doing each task.
2 This activity was only asked of adults living in private households.
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Table 2.3a People1 with a disability in private households experiencing difficulty with everyday activities by region and main disability (Q2.1)

% of row persons %

Region and main disability SEVINg b)é Tg';'{;]go? Dressing sl thclﬂg g; ﬁlzi?(?ilteot Pe\:vsi?hnz V:%C::;

yourself shower by yourself yourself bed by by yourself disability difficulty

yourself yourself

Persons 88,900 91,600 64,200 25,100 48,700 32,900 300,200
Persons % 33.6 30.5 21.4 8.3 16.2 10.9 300,200 46.0
Region %
Border 35.4 31.6 22.9 10.1 16.5 13.3 35,100 47.0
Midland 36.4 30.3 20.2 6.9 16.0 9.2 17,800 46.9
West 37.4 36.8 26.2 9.7 17.3 13.7 28,800 51.0
Dublin 29.0 26.8 18.7 7.7 14.3 9.3 85,500 41.7
Mid-East 31.9 26.2 17.9 6.8 13.6 9.7 27,800 43.1
Mid-West 38.5 34.8 24.4 8.6 19.3 12.0 27,200 49.9
South-East 34.8 32.6 22.6 8.9 17.0 10.1 34,000 47.7
South-West 34.8 31.1 22.1 8.2 18.2 11.9 44,000 48.0
Main disability %
Seeing 29.7 23.0 13.2 5.9 6.6 45 14,100 374
Hearing 15.5 13.7 6.1 25 4.1 2.0 21,200 21.8
Speech 57.0 43.7 35.0 22.9 14.9 26.7 5,200 59.2
Mobility & dexterity 39.3 49.1 34.7 13.4 29.3 19.6 80,100 61.1
Remembering & concentrating 44.3 23.3 18.4 131 11.3 12.7 14,900 42.0
Intellectual & learning 47.4 25.1 18.2 9.0 5.2 9.9 36,100 39.6
Emotional, psychological & mental health 39.1 16.2 9.6 5.5 5.9 5.3 41,000 43.1
Pain 26.2 30.8 23.7 5.0 22.3 8.5 61,400 47.9
Breathing 24.1 21.9 13.9 4.7 11.2 7.2 26,200 32.9

! Persons indicating some or more difficulty doing each task.

2 This activity was only asked of adults.



Table 2.3b Peoplelwith a disability in communal establishments experiencing difficulty with everyday activities by region and main disability2 (Q2.1)

% of row persons %

Region and main disability -L?ksiﬂ?)viebralgg DresEi) Fecaling oStegfiT)ge(iinbg); GOint%itlgttgs Perso_ns V.Vi.th Percgn_t with

yourself yourself yourself yourselif yourself a disability  any difficulty
Persons 22,000 18,500 11,500 15,200 15,900 25,600
Persons % 85.8 72.3 44.8 59.4 62.0 25,600 86.6
Region %
Border 82.9 74.3 48.5 54.6 64.7 2,800 82.9
Midland 90.7 68.5 26.7 54.3 51.1 1,700 90.7
West 88.1 69.5 33.6 61.5 67.1 3,300 88.1
Dublin 86.8 76.4 52.8 62.3 64.3 6,300 88.1
Mid-East 90.2 70.1 52.2 52.3 66.6 2,300 92.5
Mid-West 78.3 68.8 46.3 53.9 46.8 2,500 79.5
South-East 75.4 58.2 32.0 54.0 53.4 2,900 76.9
South-West 92.4 82.6 51.2 711 70.6 3,800 92.4
Main disability %
Seeing [79.7] [66.8] [13.6] [23.8] [22.2] 900 [79.7]
Hearing [87.9] [35.4] [17.9] [27.9] [31.9] 1,000 [87.9]
Speech [87.8] [78.8] [65.9] [61.7] [58.9] 1,100 [87.8]
Mobility & dexterity 94.5 79.8 45.1 75.5 75.1 9,000 96.0
Remembering & concentrating 92.4 89.6 59.4 77.6 79.6 4,400 92.4
Intellectual & learning 84.7 75.5 60.5 49.7 58.3 3,400 84.7
Emotional, psychological & mental health 61.8 48.5 29.5 32.0 39.9 4,300 63.6
Pain [87.1] [58.3] [26.8] [48.2] [42.4] 1,200 [87.1]
Breathing [82.8] [67.8] [39.1] [58.8] [67.8] 400 [82.8]

€cr

,1 Persons indicating some or more difficulty doing each task.
% Figures in parentheses [ ] indicate percentages based on small numbers and are therefore subject to a wide margin of error.
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Table 2.4 People with a disability in private households getting help
with everyday activities by sex and age group (Q2.2)

Table 2.5 People with a disability in private households getting help with
everyday activities by region and main disability (Q2.2)

% of row persons

Sex by age group Get help = nothgele; Pe&rls(;)ig:bv;/liitti;
Persons 167,100 133,100 300,200
Persons % 55.7 44.3 300,200
0-17 56.1 43.9 35,600
18-34 47.7 52.3 40,200
35-44 48.7 51.3 33,900
45-54 51.7 48.3 41,400
55-64 48.7 51.3 50,600
65-74 56.2 43.8 41,700
75 & over 73.9 26.1 56,700
Males 75,100 72,300 147,400
Males % 51.0 49.0 147,400
0-17 56.2 43.8 22,800
18-34 46.7 53.3 20,600
35-44 44.0 56.0 16,000
45-54 455 54.5 20,500
55-64 44.3 55.7 26,800
65-74 52.1 47.9 20,200
75 & over 68.0 31.9 20,500
Females 92,000 60,800 152,800
Females % 60.2 39.8 152,800
0-17 55.9 44.2 12,800
18-34 48.9 51.1 19,600
35-44 53.0 47.0 17,800
45-54 57.8 42.2 20,900
55-64 53.6 46.4 23,800
65-74 60.2 39.8 21,500
75 & over 77.2 22.8 36,300

% of row persons

Persons

Region and main disability Get help Do not get with a
help . S

disability
Persons 167,100 133,100 300,200
Persons % 55.7 44.3 300,200
Region %
Border 60.9 39.1 35,100
Midland 56.7 43.3 17,800
West 56.6 43.4 28,800
Dublin 52.0 48.0 85,500
Mid-East 56.1 43.9 27,800
Mid-West 62.9 37.1 27,200
South-East 53.2 46.8 34,000
South-West 54.8 452 44,000
Main disability %
Seeing 51.8 48.2 14,100
Hearing 30.7 69.3 21,200
Speech 72.8 27.2 5,200
Mobility & dexterity 67.8 322 80,100
Remembering & concentrating 55.2 44.8 14,900
Intellectual & learning 53.7 46.3 36,100
Emotional, psychological & 50.2 49.8 41,000
mental health
Pain 56.8 43.2 61,400

Breathing 46.3 53.7 26,200




Table 2.6 People with a disability in private households receiving help by source and frequency of help (Q2.3)

%

Frequency Family, living-in FaT“Y’ npt Friend or pierlrs?)rnc;rl Home help Pl (neelin otner F\)/?)'ilsjﬁ?acr);

ving-in TN BET assistant nurse organisation
Persons 300,200 300,200 300,200 300,200 300,200 300,200 300,200
Persons % 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not receiving help 57.6 66.5 81.4 92.4 90.4 85.9 93.5
Throughout the day 26.3 35 15 2.0 0.9 0.1 0.7
Daily 13.7 9.3 35 3.0 4.3 0.3 0.9
Weekly 1.3 11.4 4.7 1.6 3.6 2.4 1.7
Less often 11 9.3 8.9 1.0 0.8 11.3 3.2

1A
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Table 2.7 People1 with a disability in private households who receive help from family and others by source of help, sex and age group (Q2.3)

% of row persons %
. . . Carer or . e Persons Percent
Sex by age group I.F?m'l.V’ Fam|ly, npt Frlend or personal Home help PLEIS person or with a receiving
iving-in living-in neighbour assistant health nurse volluntgry disability any help
organisation

Persons 127,200 100,500 55,900 22,900 28,900 42,300 19,400 300,200
Persons % 42.4 33.5 18.6 7.6 9.6 14.1 6.5 300,200 55.7
0-17 55.5 24.3 13.4 11.9 3.8 7.7 10.1 35,600 56.1
18-34 42.1 25.9 15.8 6.0 1.8 5.7 8.0 40,200 47.7
35-44 40.0 28.2 18.5 5.1 3.1 6.0 5.8 33,900 48.7
45-54 40.2 28.1 18.9 4.0 4.1 7.0 6.0 41,400 51.7
55-64 37.7 28.2 15.0 4.3 5.7 8.0 4.6 50,600 48.7
65-74 39.4 36.5 19.0 6.1 10.4 16.0 4.2 41,700 56.2
75 & over 43.8 54.1 26.7 14.4 29.6 38.1 7.2 56,700 73.9

Males 60,500 40,800 23,800 9,500 8,900 15,200 8,900 147,400
Males % 41.0 27.7 16.1 6.4 6.1 10.3 6.0 147,400 51.0
0-17 55.7 24.4 12.2 11.2 3.8 7.5 9.5 22,800 56.2
18-34 41.9 22.0 16.0 5.8 15 4.5 8.2 20,600 46.7
35-44 35.5 21.2 12.8 4.7 2.5 5.2 5.8 16,000 44.0
45-54 34.0 225 16.3 4.2 2.6 4.7 6.4 20,500 45.5
55-64 34.7 24.2 13.4 4.5 4.3 7.6 4.6 26,800 44.3
65-74 38.4 31.1 17.3 4.4 6.4 11.8 34 20,200 52.1
75 & over 46.1 48.5 25.6 9.9 21.5 31.1 4.3 20,500 68.0

Females 66,700 59,600 32,100 13,400 19,900 27,000 10,500 152,800
Females % 43.7 39.0 21.0 8.8 13.0 17.7 6.9 152,800 60.2
0-17 55.4 24.2 15.5 13.1 3.8 8.0 11.2 12,800 55.9
18-34 42.2 30.0 15.6 6.3 2.0 7.0 7.9 19,600 48.9
35-44 44.2 34.6 23.8 5.5 3.6 6.8 5.9 17,800 53.0
45-54 46.2 33.6 21.4 3.9 5.6 9.3 5.6 20,900 57.8
55-64 41.0 32.8 17.0 4.1 7.3 8.4 4.6 23,800 53.6
65-74 40.4 41.6 20.6 7.6 14.3 19.9 4.9 21,500 60.2
75 & over 42.4 57.1 27.2 17.0 34.2 42.0 8.8 36,300 77.2

! Persons indicating that they receive some help.



Table 2.8 People1 with a disability in private households who receive help from family and others by source of help, region and main disability (Q2.3)

% of row persons %

Region and main disability Iil\:/?rgi-li)g Farﬂ\i/liyr{gn_?r: nEiri:]ehnbdoﬁ: pia:;%rnc;rl Home help Egglltlﬁ O;?(\a/:)Fuer:tS;; I?e\:vsi?hhz rel:():iri\(j?nngt

assistant nurse organisation disability any help
BerseG 127,200 100,500 55,900 22,900 28,900 42,300 19,400 300,200
Persons % 42.4 335 18.6 7.6 9.6 14.1 6.5 300,200 55.7
Region %
Border 44.8 36.5 20.7 10.1 11.9 18.2 6.5 35,100 60.9
Midland 44.0 35.5 18.7 8.9 6.9 16.6 8.2 17,800 56.7
West 42.7 32.2 17.2 9.3 9.6 19.3 7.5 28,800 56.6
Dublin 39.3 30.8 15.5 6.5 7.8 9.3 5.6 85,500 52.0
Mid-East 445 32.4 20.5 6.8 9.9 10.3 5.6 27,800 56.1
Mid-West 47.9 39.0 22.7 8.8 11.2 13.9 7.9 27,200 62.9
ST [Feen 40.2 32,5 17.3 7.5 9.2 15.9 5.4 34,000 53.2
South-West 425 34.3 21.2 6.1 11.6 16.7 7.3 44,000 54.8
Main disability %
Seeing 34.8 35.1 17.5 6.3 15.2 16.1 8.7 14,100 51.8
Hearing 20.4 20.0 10.6 3.7 6.5 7.0 35 21,200 30.7
Speech 66.7 41.4 19.5 16.5 10.6 16.8 17.4 5,200 72.8
Mobility & dexterity 49.4 44.5 23.8 10.6 16.7 23.7 5.9 80,100 67.8
Remembering & concentrating 44.7 31.2 17.0 10.7 10.2 13.4 5.7 14,900 55.2
Intellectual & learning 49.7 24.8 14.0 10.7 3.6 6.4 11.7 36,100 53.7
Emotional, psychological & 38.4 27.7 17.2 7.1 4.3 10.2 8.0 41,000 50.2
mental health
Pain 41.7 33.9 20.6 4.0 7.9 10.8 4.0 61,400 56.8
Breathing 34.3 29.4 14.5 4.3 7.5 13.5 37 26,200 46.3

VXA

1

Persons indicating that they receive some help.
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Table 2.9 People with a disability in private households paying / family
paying for help, by sex and age group (Q2.4)

Table 2.10 People with a disability in private households paying / family paying for
help, by region and main disability (Q2.4)

% of row persons %
Don't Don't Perspns Per.cgnt
Sex by age group Pay with a receiving
Pay  KNOW - yisanility any help

Persons 12,400 148,300 6,400 300,200
Persons % 4.1 49.4 21 300,200 556.7
0-17 4.1 49.8 21 35,600 56.1
18-34 15 43.6 2.6 40,200 47.7
35-44 15 45.7 15 33,900 48.7
45-54 2.2 47.5 2.1 41,400 51.7
55-64 2.6 44.0 21 50,600 48.7
65-74 3.5 50.9 1.9 41,700 56.2
75 & over 10.8 60.6 25 56,700 73.9

Males 4,400 67,100 3,700 147,400
Males % 3.0 455 2.5 147,400 51.0
0-17 4.4 49.4 2.5 22,800 56.2
18-34 1.6 41.7 34 20,600 46.7
35-44 0.6 41.6 1.7 16,000 44.0
45-54 1.7 41.8 2.0 20,500 45.5
55-64 21 39.6 2.5 26,800 44.3
65-74 15 48.1 2.5 20,200 521
75 & over 8.6 56.9 2.6 20,500 68.0

Females 8,000 81,200 2,800 152,800
Females % 5.2 53.2 1.8 152,800 60.2
0-17 3.7 50.7 15 12,800 55.9
18-34 15 45.6 1.8 19,600 48.9
35-44 2.3 49.3 14 17,800 53.0
45-54 2.7 53.0 21 20,900 57.8
55-64 3.2 48.8 1.6 23,800 53.6
65-74 5.4 53.5 1.3 21,500 60.2
75 & over 12.0 62.7 2.4 36,300 77.2

% of row persons %
Don't Don't Persons Percent
Region and main disability Pay a Know with a receiving
pay disability any help
Persons 12,400 148,300 6,400 300,200
Persons % 4.1 49.4 21 300,200 55.7
Region %
Border 3.8 55.9 1.2 35,100 60.9
Midland 2.3 53.7 0.6 17,800 56.7
West 3.0 53.0 0.6 28,800 56.6
Dublin 5.2 42.9 3.9 85,500 52.0
Mid-East 3.9 51.2 1.0 27,800 56.1
Mid-West 5.9 54.7 2.2 27,200 62.9
South-East 2.2 48.9 21 34,000 53.2
South-West 4.3 48.8 1.8 44,000 54.8
Main disability %
Seeing 3.2 45.8 2.8 14,100 51.8
Hearing 1.8 27.6 1.2 21,200 30.7
Speech 4.6 65.2 3.0 5,200 72.8
Mobility & dexterity 6.6 58.9 2.3 80,100 67.8
Remembering & concentrating 6.8 47.8 0.6 14,900 55.2
Intellectual & learning 3.1 47.3 3.3 36,100 53.7
Emotional, psychological & 18 465 19 41,000 50.2
mental health
Pain 3.8 50.7 2.2 61,400 56.8
Breathing 3.0 41.9 1.4 26,200 46.3




Table 2.11 People with a disability in private households receiving and needing
specific care services (Q2.5 & Q2.6)

% of column

Care service Use service Need service®
Persons with a disability 300,200 300,200
Persons use/need any care service % 13.2 8.0
Day care (5 days) 3.7 2.7
Day care (less than 5 days) 4.7 2.8
Meal/drop-in centre 2.8 2.6
Residential care (5 days) 0.7 11
Residential or long-stay care (7 days) 1.4 1.1
Supported housing 1.7 1.9
Respite services 4.1 3.7

62T

! People who do not currently use a care service but indicated a need for it.
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Table 2.12 People with a disability in private households receiving each service by sex and age group (Q2.5)

% of row persons %
Sex by age group Day care (Ieszaghgirg Meal/drop-in  Residential ReSi?::éi_zltg; Suppor@ed Res_pite Pe\:Vsi?hnZ usi':g(:::;
(5 days) days) centre care (5 days) care (7 days) housing services disability service

Persons 11,100 14,300 8,500 2,000 4,100 5,000 12,400 300,200
Persons % 3.7 4.7 2.8 0.7 1.4 1.7 4.1 300,200 13.2
0-17 4.0 1.3 0.3 0.6 0.6 0.2 5.6 35,600 9.4
18-34 9.3 24 0.7 11 1.4 1.9 6.5 40,200 16.0
35-44 4.4 2.9 1.6 1.0 1.7 2.0 34 33,900 11.7
45-54 2.3 3.6 24 0.6 1.5 1.7 2.2 41,400 9.3
55-64 2.0 2.7 2.3 0.4 1.3 1.9 1.4 50,600 7.7
65-74 1.2 6.1 4.2 0.4 0.9 1.7 2.6 41,700 11.7
75 & over 3.6 11.3 6.5 0.8 1.9 1.9 7.0 56,700 23.3

Males 5,400 5,900 4,200 900 2,000 2,400 5,900 147,400
Males % 3.7 4.0 2.8 0.6 1.3 1.7 4.0 147,400 12.3
0-17 3.4 1.1 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.2 4.8 22,800 7.9
18-34 9.5 3.0 0.8 11 1.8 1.5 7.4 20,600 16.9
35-44 3.9 4.2 2.2 0.8 1.6 24 3.5 16,000 13.2
45-54 25 3.7 3.4 0.8 2.0 1.9 2.8 20,500 10.4
55-64 1.9 2.6 2.8 0.5 1.2 1.8 1.5 26,800 7.5
65-74 1.3 4.3 4.1 0.1 0.7 1.1 2.0 20,200 9.8
75 & over 3.6 10.3 6.4 0.8 1.7 29 6.7 20,500 224

Females 5,800 8,300 4,400 1,100 2,100 2,500 6,500 152,800
Females % 3.8 55 29 0.7 1.4 1.7 4.3 152,800 14.1
0-17 51 1.8 0.2 0.9 0.7 0.1 6.9 12,800 11.9
18-34 9.0 1.8 0.5 1.2 0.9 2.2 5.6 19,600 15.1
35-44 4.8 1.9 1.1 1.0 1.8 1.6 3.3 17,800 10.3
45-54 2.1 3.5 15 0.3 1.0 15 1.7 20,900 8.3
55-64 2.1 2.9 17 0.3 1.5 2.0 1.3 23,800 8.0
65-74 1.0 7.9 4.3 0.6 11 2.3 3.2 21,500 13.6

75 & over 3.7 11.8 6.6 0.9 2.0 14 7.2 36,300 23.8




Table 2.13 People with a disability in private households receiving care services by region and main disability (Q2.5)

% of row persons %
Day care . . Residential or . Persons Percent
. L Day care Meal/drop- Residential ) Supported Respite . .
Region and main disability (5 days) (less than 5 in centre  care (5 days) long-stay housing  services _ Wlt_h_ a using any
days) care (7 days) disability service
Persons 11,100 14,300 8,500 2,000 4,100 5,000 12,400 300,200
Persons % 3.7 4.7 2.8 0.7 14 1.7 4.1 300,200 13.2
Region %
Border 5.4 5.4 4.1 0.6 0.6 2.2 5.5 35,100 16.9
Midland 3.2 5.2 1.7 0.3 0.6 1.1 5.7 17,800 13.9
West 4.1 5.7 3.1 0.9 3.0 15 6.1 28,800 15.9
Dublin 34 4.3 2.9 0.4 1.4 2.2 34 85,500 12.1
Mid-East 3.6 4.4 2.8 1.0 1.8 1.4 4.1 27,800 12.1
Mid-West 4.0 43 21 0.7 1.6 15 3.8 27,200 12.8
South-East 3.8 5.2 3.0 0.5 0.5 14 2.8 34,000 12.1
South-West 2.9 4.4 2.5 1.2 15 0.8 3.9 44,000 12.1
Main disability %
Seeing 2.7 7.1 4.1 0.9 1.4 3.1 4.8 14,100 15.2
Hearing 1.0 2.2 2.7 0.5 0.9 1.3 1.2 21,200 6.8
Speech 10.3 7.5 1.6 0.8 3.9 21 11.7 5,200 27.6
Mobility & dexterity 3.1 6.4 3.7 0.6 0.9 1.1 5.1 80,100 145
Remembering & concentrating 3.5 9.0 41 15 1.7 2.0 6.6 14,900 175
Intellectual & learning 11.9 2.8 1.3 1.4 29 2.4 9.4 36,100 215
Sieiel, el Rl ¢ 47 4.9 2.9 0.7 2.9 2.5 2.4 41,000 15.2
mental health
Pain 0.8 34 2.5 0.4 0.4 1.4 15 61,400 7.0
Breathing 1.1 3.2 2.0 0.1 0.3 0.7 2.0 26,200 7.7

TET
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Table 2.14 People with a disability in private households needing care services by sex and age group (Q2.6)

% of row persons %
Sex by age group Day care (Ieszaghgirg Meal/drop- Residential Resuld::gt]l_zltg; Supported  Respite Pe\:vsi?hnz needliorfgrjcaer?;
(5 days) days) in centre care (5 days) care (7 days) housing services disability service

Persons 8,200 8,300 7,700 3,400 3,400 5,800 11,200 300,200
Persons % 2.7 2.8 2.6 11 11 1.9 3.7 300,200 8.0
0-17 2.0 1.9 11 1.0 11 2.1 6.7 35,600 8.7
18-34 15 1.7 1.7 11 14 3.1 3.4 40,200 6.8
35-44 2.0 25 2.6 13 1.2 2.6 3.8 33,900 7.6
45-54 2.9 2.9 3.0 1.0 0.8 2.3 2.7 41,400 7.1
55-64 19 2.7 2.2 0.8 0.8 15 2.1 50,600 5.2
65-74 3.5 3.0 3.1 1.3 1.0 1.8 3.2 41,700 8.3
75 & over 4.4 3.9 3.7 14 1.6 0.8 45 56,700 11.3

Males 3,700 3,800 3,300 1,600 1,900 2,900 5,400 147,400
Males % 25 2.6 2.2 11 1.3 1.9 3.7 147,400 7.5
0-17 2.2 1.9 1.3 0.9 11 2.1 7.0 22,800 8.8
18-34 19 2.2 1.5 1.3 1.6 3.7 3.8 20,600 7.8
35-44 2.1 2.3 2.9 1.8 1.6 3.0 3.3 16,000 7.2
45-54 3.2 3.0 3.4 0.8 0.8 1.8 21 20,500 7.1
55-64 1.6 2.0 2.3 0.6 0.6 1.3 1.8 26,800 4.9
65-74 2.6 2.8 1.9 0.9 1.2 15 2.9 20,200 6.6
75 & over 4.2 4.1 2.4 15 2.2 0.6 4.9 20,500 11.0

Females 4,500 4,400 4,400 1,800 1,500 3,000 5,700 152,800
Females % 2.9 2.9 2.9 1.2 1.0 2.0 3.7 152,800 8.4
0-17 1.7 1.8 0.8 1.0 1.0 2.0 6.1 12,800 8.4
18-34 11 1.3 1.8 0.9 11 2.4 3.0 19,600 5.9
35-44 2.0 2.7 2.3 0.9 0.9 2.2 4.3 17,800 7.9
45-54 2.6 2.8 25 11 0.9 2.8 3.3 20,900 7.2
55-64 2.3 35 2.1 11 1.0 1.9 2.5 23,800 5.7
65-74 4.4 3.2 4.3 1.6 0.8 2.2 3.4 21,500 9.9

75 & over 4.5 3.8 4.4 1.4 1.3 1.0 4.3 36,300 115




Table 2.15 People with a disability in private households needing care services by region and main disability (Q2.6)

% of row persons %
R.egio.n. and main Day care (.estathﬁrg Mgal/drop- Residential Resi?::éigltg)rl SupporFed Res.pite Peﬁ?hnz nee dlijrfécaer?;
disability (5 days) days) in centre  care (5 days) care (7 days) housing services disability e
Persons 8,200 8,300 7,700 3,400 3,400 5,800 11,200 300,200
Persons % 2.7 2.8 2.6 1.1 11 1.9 3.7 300,200 8.0
Region %
Border 2.6 2.1 2.9 1.0 0.7 0.8 2.8 35,100 6.8
Midland 4.1 3.7 3.2 1.2 1.0 1.4 25 17,800 8.3
West 2.8 3.2 21 1.4 1.1 1.8 4.4 28,800 8.2
Dublin 1.6 2.0 1.8 0.6 0.5 1.9 3.7 85,500 7.3
Mid-East 3.6 2.9 15 1.2 1.6 1.6 3.2 27,800 6.9
Mid-West 1.8 2.9 2.6 0.3 0.8 1.2 3.7 27,200 8.1
South-East 2.8 3.0 2.9 1.6 15 2.7 4.3 34,000 8.9
South-West 4.3 3.8 4.3 2.3 25 3.4 4.5 44,000 9.8
Main disability %
Seeing 25 24 4.0 1.9 1.4 2.3 3.3 14,100 6.3
Hearing 1.1 1.2 1.6 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.9 21,200 3.2
Speech 21 1.5 1.0 - 0.2 2.9 8.1 5,200 11.6
Mobility & dexterity 3.8 3.6 3.1 1.2 1.1 2.0 4.1 80,100 9.4
Soerzzgnmt?;ir;”gg & 2.9 3.2 3.1 2.6 4.3 2.2 5.3 14,900 9.9
Intellectual & learning 2.5 2.3 1.6 1.9 1.8 3.3 5.4 36,100 9.1
r'f}'gr?tt;‘l";fe"éﬁﬁy‘:ho'ogica' & 3.3 3.2 3.3 1.1 1.1 2.9 43 41,000 10.7
Pain 25 3.0 2.4 0.8 0.7 1.3 2.7 61,400 6.4
Breathing 0.9 1.0 15 0.3 0.6 0.9 2.3 26,200 4.2

€eT



VET

Table 2.16 People with a disability in private households Table 2.17 People with a disability in private households able/unable
able/unable to access help by sex and age group (Q2.7) to access help by region and main disability (Q2.7)
% of row persons % of row persons

Sex by age group Uil e i Hilz e Pe\:vsi?hnz Region and main disability Un:é)é(z;: g‘ggg;g Persqns V.Vi.th

access help access help . o a disability
disability help help

Persons 30,300 269,900 300,200 Persons 30,300 269,900 300,200

Persons % 10.1 89.9 300,200
0-17 121 87.9 35,600 Persons % 10.1 89.9 300,200
18-34 10.6 89.4 40,200 fen v
35-44 11.1 88.9 33,900
A 11.6 88.4 41,400 Border 7.9 92.1 35,100
55-64 8.3 9L.7 50,600 Midland 12.3 87.7 17,800
ST 8.8 9L.2 41,700 West 12.1 87.9 28,800
75 &over 9.2 9.8 56,700 Dublin 11.4 88.6 85,500

Males 13,300 134,100 147,400 Mid-East 9.7 90.3 27.800

0,

Males % 90 91.0 147,400 Mid-West 9.7 90.3 27,200
bt 12.5 87.5 22,800 South-East 8.9 91.1 34,000
18-34 o4 90.6 20,600 South-West 8.3 91.7 44,000
35-44 7.8 92.2 16,000
45-54 10.2 89.8 20,500 Main disability %

55-64 6.3 93.7 26,800
65-74 7.9 92.1 20,200 Seeing 8.6 91.4 14,100
75 & over 9.2 90.8 20,500 Hearing 5.4 94.6 21,200

Females 17,000 135,800 152,800 Speech 8.2 91.8 5,200

Females % 111 88.9 152,800 Mobility & dexterity 112 88.8 80,100
0-17 115 88.5 12,800 i

Remembering & 10.0 90.0 14,900
18-34 11.9 88.1 19,600 ERLERALEITE
35.44 14.1 85.9 17,800 Intellectual & learning 9.9 90.1 36,100
Emotional, psychological &
45-54 13.0 87.0 20,900 mental health 11.8 88.2 41,000
55-64 10.6 89.4 23,800 Pain 11.5 88.5 61,400
65-74 9.7 90.3 21,500 Breathing 5.7 94.3 26,200

75 & over 9.1 90.9 36,300




Table 2.18 People with a disability in private households unable to access help by reason, sex and age group (Q2.7 & Q2.8)

% of row persons %
Sex by age cenld . Servrl](;et Don't like . _On PUt. off_by f';llweilr;/dc?r, oI Other Pers_ons urf)aek;ICechf
group affggé Inelignsle available service Wa'tll?sgt ppheEte neighbours LY T reason . W't.h. a access
in area process unavailable to contact disability help

Persons 11,800 5,900 9,800 2,500 6,300 5,000 11,700 11,500 3,500 300,200
Persons % 3.9 2.0 3.3 0.8 21 1.7 3.9 3.8 1.2 300,200 10.1
0-17 3.0 2.8 6.3 1.0 45 0.6 2.1 3.7 1.1 35,600 12.1
18-34 4.8 1.7 4.2 0.9 2.6 1.7 3.2 34 1.3 40,200 10.6
35-44 5.0 2.6 2.6 0.5 1.6 2.0 4.6 4.8 1.3 33,900 11.1
45-54 55 2.6 24 0.9 15 2.3 54 4.9 1.3 41,400 11.6
55-64 3.6 1.2 23 0.6 13 14 43 29 0.6 50,600 8.3
65-74 35 1.7 3.2 0.9 1.2 1.8 4.3 3.9 1.0 41,700 8.8
75 & over 2.7 15 2.6 1.0 22 1.9 3.3 3.6 1.5 56,700 9.2

Males 5,000 2,800 5,100 1,300 3,100 2,100 4,000 4,800 1,800 147,400
Males % 34 1.9 3.5 0.9 2.1 1.4 2.7 3.2 1.2 147,400 9.0
0-17 3.0 2.6 6.5 13 4.7 0.5 1.9 3.3 1.5 22,800 12.5
18-34 3.1 1.8 4.3 0.8 21 1.6 1.6 2.0 15 20,600 9.4
35-44 3.3 1.9 25 0.5 1.3 1.2 24 3.3 1.2 16,000 7.8
45-54 4.0 21 29 0.9 1.9 1.7 4.5 4.7 1.4 20,500 10.2
55-64 3.2 14 2.2 0.3 1.3 1.6 2.8 25 0.5 26,800 6.3
65-74 3.6 1.4 2.6 0.3 1.0 1.2 29 3.1 1.2 20,200 7.9
75 & over 3.3 2.0 3.2 1.9 2.3 1.9 3.0 3.8 1.4 20,500 9.2

Females 6,900 3,100 4,700 1,200 3,100 3,000 7,700 6,700 1,700 152,800
Females % 4.5 2.0 3.1 0.8 21 2.0 5.0 4.4 1.1 152,800 11.1
0-17 3.1 3.3 6.1 0.5 4.2 0.8 2.5 4.3 0.5 12,800 11.5
18-34 6.5 1.7 4.0 1.0 3.1 1.7 5.0 4.9 1.1 19,600 11.9
35-44 6.6 3.3 2.8 0.4 1.9 2.8 6.6 6.2 1.4 17,800 14.1
45-54 7.0 3.2 2.0 0.8 1.2 2.8 6.2 5.0 1.2 20,900 13.0
55-64 4.0 0.9 25 0.9 1.4 1.2 6.0 34 0.8 23,800 10.6
65-74 35 2.0 3.7 1.4 1.4 24 5.6 4.7 0.8 21,500 9.7
75 & over 24 1.2 2.2 0.5 21 1.8 3.5 34 1.6 36,300 9.1

GET
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Table 2.19 People with a disability in private households unable to access help by reason, region and main disability (Q2.8)

% of row persons %
Service Friends, Did not Percent
. S cenld - not Don't like . .On PUt. off.by family or know Other Perspns unable to
Region and main disability not Ineligible . . waiting application . with a
afford available service list r0cess neighbours who to reason disabilit access
in area P unavailable contact Y help
Persons 11,800 5,900 9,800 2,500 6,300 5,000 11,700 11,500 3,500 300,200
Persons % 3.9 2.0 3.3 0.8 2.1 1.7 3.9 3.8 1.2 300,200 10.1
Region %
Border 2.7 1.8 25 0.7 14 0.8 3.4 2.3 0.5 35,100 7.9
Midland 7.4 5.1 4.5 0.8 1.3 2.2 5.7 5.4 1.9 17,800 12.3
West 5.0 3.9 5.8 2.4 2.7 1.9 3.5 47 0.8 28,800 12.1
Dublin 4.1 1.3 2.7 0.8 2.5 2.1 5.3 4.8 1.3 85,500 11.4
Mid-East 3.0 2.1 3.5 0.2 1.7 2.3 2.8 3.2 1.9 27,800 9.7
Mid-West 3.9 2.5 2.7 0.6 2.7 1.4 3.8 3.3 1.0 27,200 9.7
South-East 3.8 0.9 3.2 0.5 1.7 1.2 2.1 3.2 1.3 34,000 8.9
South-West 3.1 1.2 3.0 0.8 2.0 15 3.2 3.0 0.9 44,000 8.3
Main disability %
Seeing 2.0 2.1 2.7 1.0 2.2 1.3 3.2 2.6 1.8 14,100 8.6
Hearing 2.2 1.7 2.3 0.4 0.9 1.0 2.5 3.0 0.4 21,200 54
Speech 1.1 1.3 3.3 0.6 1.9 0.6 1.7 1.0 1.9 5,200 8.2
Mobility & dexterity 4.4 2.3 3.1 0.6 2.3 1.9 4.5 4.2 1.4 80,100 11.2
RO R 15 1.0 24 1.4 18 0.4 23 1.2 3.4 14,900 10.0
concentrating
Intellectual & learning 3.1 2.1 5.2 0.9 3.3 1.2 2.0 3.5 0.8 36,100 9.9
Eineitieizl, peyErlegies & 5.3 2.4 4.3 1.1 3.0 2.2 4.3 5.3 0.8 41,000 11.8
mental health
Pain 5.3 1.8 2.8 1.0 1.4 2.2 5.8 4.5 1.0 61,400 11.5
Breathing 2.7 1.0 2.0 0.4 1.0 1.4 2.5 2.7 0.8 26,200 5.7




Table 3.1 Adults® with a disability in private households who avoided doing things because of how other
people react by sex and age group (Q3.1)

% of row adults

Avoiding tasks / activities .
Sex by age group . Adult_s W't.h. a
Never  Sometimes Frequently Always disability
Persons 187,700 42,100 12,900 4,200 247,000
Persons % 76.0 17.1 5.2 1.7 247,000
18-34 62.1 27.5 8.5 2.0 34,500
35-44 63.1 24.4 94 3.1 31,700
45-54 69.1 21.1 6.5 3.3 39,500
55-64 77.8 154 51 1.6 49,100
65-74 85.4 10.9 3.1 0.6 40,200
75 & over 89.4 8.9 1.2 0.5 51,800
Males 87,400 19,400 6,200 1,800 114,800
Males % 76.1 16.9 5.4 1.6 114,800
18-34 63.3 26.7 8.5 15 17,100
35-44 61.0 25.0 111 2.9 14,800
45-54 71.2 20.5 54 2.9 19,100
55-64 78.8 14.0 5.7 1.5 25,900
65-74 87.0 10.5 2.2 0.3 19,400
75 & over 89.9 8.3 1.1 0.7 18,500
Females 100,300 22,800 6,600 2,400 132,200
Females % 75.9 17.2 5.0 1.8 132,200
18-34 60.8 28.3 8.4 2.5 17,500
35-44 65.0 24.0 7.8 3.2 16,900
45-54 67.2 21.7 7.5 3.6 20,400
55-64 76.7 17.1 4.5 1.7 23,200
65-74 83.9 11.3 4.0 0.8 20,800
75 & over 89.1 9.2 1.3 0.4 33,300

LET

! Adults in private households who have been interviewed directly.
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Table 3.2 Adults® with a disability in private households who avoided doing things because of how other
people react by region and main disability (Q3.1)

% of row adults
Avoiding tasks / activities Adults with
. S ults with a
Region and main disabilit . : -
gl N disabrity Never Sometimes  Frequently Always disability
Persons 187,700 42,100 12,900 4,200 247,000
Persons % 76.0 17.1 5.2 1.7 247,000
Region %
Border 79.0 14.7 4.6 1.8 27,900
Midland 71.4 20.1 6.0 2.4 14,700
West 75.7 18.4 4.3 1.7 23,800
Dublin 75.2 17.1 6.1 1.6 72,400
Mid-East 78.1 14.7 53 1.9 22,100
Mid-West 76.3 15.5 6.3 1.8 22,000
South-East 75.1 18.9 4.6 1.3 28,500
South-West 76.6 17.7 4.1 1.7 35,500
Main disability %
Seeing 82.7 15.1 1.8 0.4 12,500
Hearing 79.1 16.4 3.2 1.3 18,800
Speech 60.7 315 6.9 1.0 1,900
Mobility and dexterity 80.4 14.4 3.9 1.3 73,600
Remembering & concentrating 72.6 20.6 4.3 2.6 10,200
Intellectual & learning 62.0 28.3 7.7 2.0 13,400
Emotional, psychological & 552 28.2 11.7 48 35700
mental health
Pain 81.9 12.8 4.4 0.9 58,400
Breathing 84.3 11.3 3.7 0.7 22,400

! Adults in private households who have been interviewed directly.



Table 3.3 Adults*with a disability in private households supported / hindered by the attitudes of various groups (Q3.2)

% of category

. Health

Peers/ work Everyday Public service &
Level of support Family Friends colleagues/ Employers service service care Others

neighbours providers providers .

providers
Persons 247,000 247,000 247,000 247,000 247,000 247,000 247,000 247,000
Persons % 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Support 90.4 79.3 49.5 13.6 38.2 36.6 86.9 21.3
No impact 4.0 11.6 20.0 54 31.4 29.3 6.3 35.6
Hinder 1.6 1.1 2.4 2.2 3.6 4.7 1.8 2.7
Not relevant 4.0 8.0 28.2 78.8 26.8 294 5.1 404

6€ET

! Adults in private households who have been interviewed directly.
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Table 3.4 Adults® with a disability in private households supported by the attitudes of various groups by sex and age group (Q3.2)

% of row adults %
Peers/ work Everyday Public Hgalth Adults Percent
Sex by age group Family Friends co!leagues/ Employers se_rvice se_rvice serwzgrgé Others _ wi;h a receiving
neighbours providers providers providers disability support

Persons 223,300 195,700 122,300 33,600 94,200 90,400 214,500 52,600 247,000
Persons % 90.4 79.3 49.5 13.6 38.2 36.6 86.9 21.3 247,000 96.5
18- 34 914 81.6 49.9 31.0 311 33.0 78.8 17.2 34,500 96.3
35-44 87.9 77.4 46.2 23.4 33.9 37.6 85.0 18.5 31,700 96.2
45 - 54 88.8 78.2 48.4 17.5 35.6 35.8 85.8 19.8 39,500 96.0
55 - 64 89.7 78.8 50.9 11.9 39.5 38.6 87.8 22.6 49,100 95.8
65 - 74 90.8 77.6 50.1 3.7 42.6 354 89.0 22.6 40,200 96.5
75 & over 92.9 81.4 50.3 24 42.7 38.1 91.7 24.6 51,800 97.9

Males 103,100 90,100 58,000 17,300 43,300 44,800 98,100 26,700 114,800
Males % 89.8 78.5 50.5 15.0 37.8 39.0 85.4 23.3 114,800 95.8
18- 34 91.2 79.2 51.6 314 34.2 34.6 75.8 211 17,100 95.5
35-44 88.0 74.5 48.2 254 34.9 39.1 83.5 21.0 14,800 94.9
45 -54 88.5 79.3 49.5 19.7 36.5 39.4 85.8 21.0 19,100 95.7
55-64 89.3 78.3 49.7 12.2 36.6 40.2 87.0 23.9 25,900 95.0
65 - 74 90.4 77.1 50.8 3.9 40.4 38.0 88.4 22.0 19,400 96.5
75 & over 91.6 82.2 534 24 43.4 42.1 90.2 30.1 18,500 97.1

Females 120,200 105,600 64,300 16,400 50,900 45,700 116,500 25,800 132,200
Females % 90.9 79.9 48.7 12.4 385 34.5 88.1 19.5 132,200 97.2
18- 34 91.5 83.9 48.3 30.7 28.2 315 81.7 13.4 17,500 97.1
35-44 87.8 79.9 445 21.6 331 36.3 86.3 16.3 16,900 97.4
45 -54 89.1 77.2 47.5 15.4 34.7 32.4 85.8 18.6 20,400 96.3
55 - 64 90.2 79.4 52.3 115 42.6 36.9 88.7 21.2 23,200 96.6
65 - 74 91.2 78.0 49.4 35 44.6 33.0 89.6 23.1 20,800 96.6
75 & over 93.6 81.0 48.6 2.5 42.4 36.0 92.5 21.6 33,300 98.4

! Adults in private households who have been interviewed directly.



Table 3.5 Adults® with a disability in private households supported by the attitudes of various groups by region and main disability (Q3.2)

% of row adults %

Peers/ work Everyday Public Hgalth Adults Percent
Region and main disability Family Friends co!leagues/ Employers se_rvice se_rvice serwzzrgé Others _ wiFh a receiving

neighbours providers providers providers disability support
Persons 223,300 195,700 122,300 33,600 94,200 90,400 214,500 52,600 247,000
Persons % 90.4 79.3 49.5 13.6 38.2 36.6 86.9 21.3 247,000 96.5
Region %
Border 90.9 82.3 55.5 12.5 45.9 43.5 90.0 27.8 27,900 97.1
Midland 92.2 78.1 50.7 11.2 40.8 36.6 92.0 21.9 14,700 97.8
West 89.5 79.1 50.1 14.4 43.1 42.7 88.2 25.8 23,800 94.9
Dublin 91.3 79.1 45.2 15.1 32.2 29.2 84.0 17.8 72,400 97.5
Mid-East 89.2 79.3 54.6 15.9 42.4 415 86.2 25.9 22,100 96.1
Mid-West 92.1 78.6 49.5 14.0 35.2 311 84.9 204 22,000 96.5
South-East 89.3 79.6 53.9 12.8 415 43.3 87.3 18.5 28,500 95.3
South-West 88.7 77.9 46.1 11.1 36.4 37.3 88.5 19.9 35,500 95.9
Main disability %
Seeing 89.5 815 52.9 14.8 49.1 434 84.7 28.9 12,500 95.9
Hearing 89.2 81.4 56.2 19.5 42.5 40.6 80.8 24.9 18,800 954
Speech 89.5 86.0 58.8 18.6 45.0 45.2 91.2 20.0 1,900 96.9
Mobility & dexterity 92.6 83.3 53.7 9.6 41.1 36.5 90.2 23.7 73,600 97.1
Remembering & concentrating 91.7 77.1 48.7 14.7 31.6 28.4 79.8 16.5 10,200 96.0
Intellectual & learning 94.2 82.2 57.1 38,5 45.8 38.3 74.5 23.9 13,400 96.7
i@g{;ﬁ?}ae'éﬁﬁy"ho'ogica' e 83.4 70.9 375 13.3 28.1 36.2 865 141 35,700 96.4
Pain 91.5 77.8 47.0 11.9 37.5 35.3 88.5 20.5 58,400 96.7
Breathing 90.2 78.9 48.9 10.3 345 36.1 88.8 20.4 22,400 95.6

T

! Adults in private households who have been interviewed directly.
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Table 3.6 Adults*with a disability in private households who felt hindered by the attitudes of various groups by sex and age group (Q3.2)

% of row adults %

Peers/ work Everyday Public Hgalth Adults
Sex by age group Family Friends colleagues/ Employers service service service & Others with a Eercent
neighbours providers providers care disability “liderEd

providers

Persons 3,800 2,800 5,800 5,500 9,000 11,500 4,400 6,700 247,000
Persons % 1.6 1.1 2.4 2.2 3.6 4.7 1.8 2.7 247,000 121
18- 34 2.2 3.0 5.8 5.6 54 7.1 2.8 4.8 34,500 20.4
35-44 2.6 15 4.6 5.4 6.3 8.1 2.4 6.1 31,700 21.0
45 - 54 2.8 1.7 4.1 3.2 4.2 6.6 2.3 3.2 39,500 16.2
55 - 64 1.8 0.9 0.9 11 3.4 3.6 1.9 2.1 49,100 10.5
65 -74 0.5 0.4 0.7 0.1 24 3.2 0.8 1.3 40,200 6.8
75 & over 0.2 0.2 0.1 - 14 1.7 1.0 0.6 51,800 3.9

Males 1,600 1,400 2,800 2,400 3,000 4,800 1,300 2,900 114,800
Males % 1.4 1.2 2.4 2.1 2.7 4.2 1.2 25 114,800 10.5
18- 34 2.3 35 5.2 4.1 4.7 6.4 1.2 4.4 17,100 18.3
35-44 1.8 1.6 4.3 5.2 5.0 7.4 15 6.0 14,800 18.2
45 - 54 2.6 2.0 4.1 31 24 53 1.7 25 19,100 13.0
55 - 64 1.4 0.6 1.0 1.3 2.6 35 1.2 1.7 25,900 9.1
65-74 0.3 0.1 0.9 0.3 1.3 1.8 0.7 1.0 19,400 4.5
75 & over - - 0.2 - 0.6 1.8 0.7 0.5 18,500 3.1

Females 2,300 1,400 3,100 3,100 5,900 6,700 3,100 3,800 132,200
Females % 1.7 1.1 2.3 2.3 4.5 51 2.3 2.9 132,200 13.5
18- 34 2.1 2.4 6.4 7.1 6.1 7.8 4.4 51 17,500 224
35-44 3.3 1.3 5.0 5.6 7.5 8.8 3.1 6.3 16,900 235
45 - 54 3.0 1.4 4.0 3.2 5.9 7.8 2.9 3.9 20,400 19.1
55 - 64 2.2 1.2 0.7 1.0 4.3 3.7 2.6 2.5 23,200 12.0
65 -74 0.8 0.6 0.6 - 35 4.4 0.9 1.6 20,800 8.9
75 & over 0.3 0.3 - - 1.9 1.6 1.1 0.6 33,300 4.3

! Adults in private households who have been interviewed directly.



Table 3.7 Adults® with a disability in private households who felt hindered by the attitudes of various groups by region and main disability (Q3.2)

% of row adults %
Peers/ work Everyday Public Hgalth Adults
Region and main disability Family Friends co!leagues/ Employers se_rvice se_rvice serwggri Others _ wiFh a h'i::]edrgf;dt
neighbours providers providers providers disability
Persons 3,800 2,800 5,800 5,500 9,000 11,500 4,400 6,700 247,000
Persons % 1.6 1.1 2.4 2.2 3.6 4.7 1.8 2.7 247,000 12.1
Region %
Border 1.0 0.9 1.8 1.1 1.8 2.3 1.4 1.4 27,900 7.1
Midland 1.3 1.2 2.5 2.2 3.5 5.2 1.5 1.9 14,700 12.2
West 15 1.1 24 1.3 2.9 5.3 0.7 2.0 23,800 10.6
Dublin 1.8 1.4 2.9 2.8 4.8 5.2 2.8 4.1 72,400 15.3
Mid-East 1.9 1.1 2.0 2.2 34 3.3 0.7 2.3 22,100 12.1
Mid-West 1.5 1.1 1.7 2.3 2.9 4.7 1.9 1.4 22,000 10.7
South-East 0.9 1.3 21 2.3 4.9 6.4 1.6 4.0 28,500 134
South-West 1.9 0.7 25 25 2.7 4.3 1.6 1.7 35,500 10.6
Main disability %
Seeing 0.8 1.2 1.0 1.6 4.0 4.0 0.8 24 12,500 10.5
Hearing 0.6 0.3 2.9 2.0 6.0 4.2 1.8 5.1 18,800 12.0
Speech 0.3 1.1 1.3 1.3 8.9 4.5 1.3 3.9 1,900 134
Mobility & dexterity 0.8 0.5 1.1 1.3 3.4 4.1 1.1 24 73,600 9.0
Remembering & concentrating 1.3 0.9 25 11 1.3 4.7 0.8 0.8 10,200 9.5
Intellectual & learning 0.6 1.1 35 2.8 5.6 4.4 1.0 51 13,400 14.2
Eqrgr?tt;cl’?]ae'éft’ﬁWhO'ogica' & 5.8 3.1 6.3 5.6 3.9 7.2 35 4.1 35,700 21.4
Pain 1.0 1.3 2.0 2.1 3.2 5.0 2.3 2.0 58,400 12.3
Breathing 0.8 0.5 0.9 1.0 2.4 2.7 1.3 1.1 22,400 8.0

evT

! Adults in private households who have been interviewed directly.
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Table 3.8 Adults*with a disability in private households not impacted by the attitudes of various groups by sex and age group (Q3.2)

% of row adults %
Pezre) Everyday Public Hgalth Adults Percent
Sex by age group Family Friends et Employers service service = SeTvice & Others with a not
co!leagues/ providers providers care disability impacted
neighbours providers

Persons 9,800 28,700 49,300 13,300 77,600 72,500 15,500 87,900 247,000
Persons % 4.0 11.6 20.0 5.4 314 29.3 6.3 35.6 247,000 53.1
18- 34 3.1 9.8 24.6 10.8 36.1 314 10.7 41.2 34,500 58.8
35-44 5.6 131 24.0 8.7 36.2 315 8.3 36.5 31,700 56.6
45 -54 55 125 23.3 7.4 37.1 33.7 7.1 37.8 39,500 57.5
55-64 4.3 12.1 20.1 4.4 33.6 30.8 53 36.9 49,100 55.1
65 - 74 3.3 12.6 17.3 3.0 30.5 30.6 4.9 33.9 40,200 50.2
75 & over 2.7 10.1 13.7 0.9 19.9 20.9 35 29.8 51,800 441

Males 5,000 13,800 22,600 7,600 38,700 34,000 8,300 41,700 114,800
Males % 4.3 121 19.6 6.6 33.7 29.6 7.3 36.3 114,800 53.2
18- 34 34 10.9 24.0 11.7 35.0 30.2 14.0 41.2 17,100 58.5
35-44 5.6 14.5 24.1 10.3 36.4 32.2 9.3 36.8 14,800 56.4
45 - 54 4.5 11.4 224 8.6 37.7 31.9 6.7 36.4 19,100 54.4
55-64 51 13.1 20.5 53 36.4 32.0 6.6 36.3 25,900 56.5
65-74 4.0 13.6 17.8 4.3 34.7 32.4 5.5 37.1 19,400 50.9
75 & over 34 8.7 10.1 1.2 21.6 18.6 2.9 30.6 18,500 42.3

Females 4,900 14,900 26,700 5,700 38,900 38,400 7,200 46,200 132,200
Females % 3.7 11.3 20.2 4.3 29.5 29.1 5.4 35.0 132,200 53.0
18- 34 2.9 8.7 25.2 9.8 371 32.6 7.6 41.2 17,500 59.1
35-44 5.6 11.8 23.8 7.3 36.0 30.9 7.4 36.2 16,900 56.9
45 - 54 6.4 13.5 24.2 6.2 36.5 35.5 7.6 39.2 20,400 60.4
55 - 64 35 11.0 19.8 34 304 29.4 3.9 375 23,200 53.6
65-74 2.6 11.8 16.9 19 26.6 29.0 4.4 30.9 20,800 49.7
75 & over 2.2 10.9 15.7 0.8 18.9 223 3.8 29.4 33,300 45.0

! Adults in private households who have been interviewed directly.



Table 3.9 Adults® with a disability in private households not impacted by the attitudes of various groups by region and main disability (Q3.2)

% of row adults %

Peers/ work Everyday Public serCii?eltg Adults Percent
Region and main disability Family Friends co!leagues/ Employers se_rvice se_rvice care Others _ Wit_h_ a _ not

neighbours providers  providers providers disability impacted
Persons 9,800 28,700 49,300 13,300 77,600 72,500 15,500 87,900 247,000
Persons % 4.0 11.6 20.0 54 314 29.3 6.3 35.6 247,000 53.1
Region %
Border 4.0 111 18.1 4.6 274 27.2 4.8 36.7 27,900 50.6
Midland 2.7 11.9 19.6 4.0 22.7 215 3.5 20.3 14,700 45.6
West 4.9 12.9 17.4 5.2 29.1 254 5.7 354 23,800 51.0
Dublin 3.8 11.4 23.1 6.5 35.9 33.9 7.7 37.4 72,400 56.8
Mid-East 55 12.6 21.4 6.9 30.5 27.2 8.6 38.5 22,100 54.3
Mid-West 2.3 10.7 17.6 3.9 28.7 30.0 5.7 30.9 22,000 48.7
South-East 4.4 10.0 17.1 5.3 32.0 28.3 5.6 36.2 28,500 52.7
South-West 4.0 12.9 19.8 4.3 32.6 29.5 5.6 38.2 35,500 54.3
Main disability %
Seeing 4.5 10.7 16.6 6.2 26.7 24.7 7.8 34.9 12,500 48.9
Hearing 55 11.4 16.3 7.3 34.0 31.0 11.6 37.0 18,800 51.8
Speech 3.6 53 15.4 7.3 22.8 19.6 1.4 37.1 1,900 49.5
Mobility & dexterity 2.8 9.9 17.1 3.3 27.4 28.5 4.3 33.7 73,600 50.4
Remembering & concentrating 3.5 10.9 175 7.7 31.1 28.8 8.5 35.0 10,200 51.8
Intellectual & learning 24 10.1 19.3 6.3 25.1 23.8 14.2 355 13,400 51.2
Eqrgr?tt;cl’?]ae'éft’ﬁWhO'ogica' & 7.3 15.4 26.9 7.1 39.4 31.2 5.9 417 35,700 61.7
Pain 35 12.1 21.1 5.2 325 31.0 5.4 34.8 58,400 54.3
Breathing 3.5 12.7 221 6.0 34.3 30.5 4.9 33.8 22,400 50.6

SPT

! Adults in private households who have been interviewed directly.
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Table 3.10 Adults® with a disability in private households experiencing difficulty in various environments due to attitudes of other

people (Q3.3)

% of category

Level of difficulty . Intgractlng & Looking for work At work ST I Other
relating with others college
Persons 247,000 247,000 247,000 247,000 247,000
Persons % 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not at all 74.6 14.6 18.4 8.5 53.0
Some 16.1 4.7 3.9 1.3 13.0
A great deal / completely 5.8 6.3 1.2 0.6 5.8
Not relevant 3.6 74.5 76.6 89.6 28.2

! Experiences of adults in private households who have been interviewed directly.



Table 3.11 Adults™? with a disability in private households experiencing difficulty in various environments due to attitudes of
other people by sex and age group (Q3.3)

% of row adults %
Sex by age group Ipe;tleart?r?g:\%tﬁ Loomn\/%;ﬂ: At work a Sczgﬁé; Other Agglitss;;’v”iittg experl_iD:{:g?nngt
others difficulty

Persons 53,900 27,100 12,500 4,600 46,300 247,000
Persons % 21.8 11.0 51 1.9 18.8 247,000 321
18- 34 34.2 28.0 13.4 8.7 29.9 34,500 53.0
35-44 33.6 24.5 10.7 25 29.7 31,700 50.1
45 -54 28.7 16.4 7.8 1.1 24.3 39,500 42.8
55 - 64 19.5 5.8 2.3 0.7 16.6 49,100 27.6
65 -74 13.8 0.4 0.7 0.1 11.3 40,200 18.7
75 & over 9.6 0.3 0.0 - 8.1 51,800 13.6

Males 26,400 13,700 6,400 2,100 21,300 114,800
Males % 23.0 12.0 5.6 1.8 18.6 114,800 33.3
18- 34 33.3 28.0 13.7 8.8 28.6 17,100 50.8
35-44 34.6 25.5 10.1 2.2 30.1 14,800 50.5
45 - 54 28.1 171 8.6 0.5 215 19,100 42.7
55 - 64 19.6 6.1 2.8 0.4 15.8 25,900 27.5
65-74 13.9 0.9 0.9 0.2 10.9 19,400 18.6
75 & over 13.1 0.9 - - 8.9 18,500 17.2

Females 27,600 13,400 6,100 2,600 25,000 132,200
Females % 20.9 10.1 4.6 1.9 18.9 132,200 31.0
18- 34 35.2 28.1 13.1 8.5 31.3 17,500 55.1
35-44 32.7 23.6 11.2 2.8 294 16,900 49.7
45 - 54 29.2 15.8 6.9 1.7 26.9 20,400 42.9
55 - 64 19.3 54 1.7 1.2 17.6 23,200 27.6
65 -74 13.8 - 0.5 - 11.7 20,800 18.8
75 & over 7.7 - 0.0 - 7.7 33,300 11.6

LYT

Adults who have some or a great deal/complete difficulty due to attitudes of others (i.e. Not at all and Not relevant excluded).
Adults in private households who have been interviewed directly.



514"

Table 3.12 Adults™? with a disability in private households experiencing difficulty in various environments due to attitudes of
other people by region and main disability (Q3.3)

% of row adults %
. o IiBTEtng o Looking At At school Adults® with a Percent
Region and main disability relatlncg)]t;/]v(;'lc’z for work work  or college Other disability  experiencing
difficulty
Persons 53,900 27,100 12,500 4,600 46,300 247,000
Persons % 21.8 11.0 51 1.9 18.8 247,000 321
Region %
Border 17.5 7.6 3.9 1.8 16.9 27,900 27.0
Midland 24.8 9.5 4.5 1.3 194 14,700 34.1
West 23.2 9.0 4.3 13 21.0 23,800 33.9
Dublin 23.0 12.7 6.7 2.6 20.0 72,400 33.8
Mid-East 19.5 13.4 4.1 1.9 17.3 22,100 30.6
Mid-West 20.7 10.9 4.2 1.2 13.9 22,000 29.2
South-East 233 12.6 5.1 1.7 21.2 28,500 33.7
South-West 21.8 9.5 45 1.6 18.0 35,500 31.9
Main disability %
Seeing 14.4 7.8 2.8 15 11.3 12,500 20.6
Hearing 30.2 7.1 8.1 2.0 25.0 18,800 374
Speech 36.6 14.5 10.7 3.8 31.9 1,900 42.3
Mobility and dexterity 13.6 6.6 2.5 1.0 14.2 73,600 23.0
Remembering & concentrating 29.3 114 4.9 41 18.2 10,200 38.7
Intellectual & learning 32.7 22.8 11.5 7.3 19.4 13,400 49.2
Eqrgr?tt;??]ae'éﬁﬁycr‘°'°gica' & 495 255 11.0 3.5 39.5 35,700 61.8
Pain 14.3 9.0 3.8 0.5 13.9 58,400 25.9
Breathing 10.4 5.0 1.7 1.3 10.9 22,400 18.6

! Adults who have some or a great deal/complete difficulty due to attitudes of others (i.e. Not at all and Not relevant excluded).

2 Adults in private households who have been interviewed directly.



Table 4.1 People with a disability in private households and communal establishments
using private car as driver* and as passenger by level of difficulty (Q4.1)

% of category

Level of difficulty

Use as driver

Use as passenger

Persons

Persons %

Do not regularly use
No difficulty

Some difficulty

A lot / extreme difficulty

Persons

Persons %

Do not regularly use
No difficulty

Some difficulty

A lot / extreme difficulty

Persons

Persons %

Do not regularly use
No difficulty

Some difficulty

A lot / extreme difficulty

Total

264,600 325,800
100.0 100.0
57.1 23.4
32.0 60.5
8.4 12.3
2.4 3.8

Private households
264,600 300,200
100.0 100.0
57.1 19.7
32.0 63.9
8.4 12.7
24 3.7

Nursing home, hospital and children's home

- 25,600
- 100.0
- 67.1
- 19.9
- 8.1
- 4.9

67T

! Driver category only asked of adults in private households.
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Table 4.2 People with a disability in private households and communal establishments
using private car as driver and as passenger by sex and age group. (Q4.1)

% of row persons %
Sex by age group Difficul:jigs asi Difficulties as Person§ wit.h a Percen.t vyith a
river passenger disability difficulty

Persons 28,600 52,600 325,800
Persons % 10.8 16.1 325,800 20.7
0-17 - 9.4 35,900 9.4
18-34 9.6 11.2 41,400 16.5
35-44 16.5 15.8 35,400 23.2
45-54 14.0 18.0 43,200 24.2
55-64 14.9 17.7 52,600 25.1
65-74 8.4 16.9 44,900 21.2
75 & over 4.1 19.8 72,600 219

Males 14,400 21,400 157,200
Males % 11.6 13.6 157,200 18.3
0-17 - 9.7 22,900 9.7
18-34 7.9 10.5 21,400 14.6
35-44 12.3 12.5 16,900 17.8
45-54 13.6 13.6 21,500 19.7
55-64 17.4 15.9 27,900 24.9
65-74 10.2 12.3 21,700 17.2
75 & over 6.3 19.2 25,000 22.3

Females 14,200 31,200 168,600
Females % 10.1 18.5 168,600 22.9
0-17 - 8.8 13,000 8.8
18-34 11.4 11.8 20,000 18.6
35-44 20.2 18.8 18,500 28.2
45-54 14.4 22.2 21,700 28.7
55-64 11.9 19.7 24,700 25.2
65-74 6.8 21.3 23,100 24.9
75 & over 2.9 20.2 47,600 21.7

" Driver category only asked of adults in private households. Therefore percentages in this
column are calculated out of a base of 264,600.



Table 4.2a People with a disability in private households using private car as driver
and as passenger by sex and age group. (Q4.1)

% of row persons

%

Difficulties as Difficulties as Persons witha Percent with a

SEtlny e ey driver! passenger disability difficulty

Persons 28,600 49,200 300,200

Persons % 10.8 16.4 300,200 21.4
0-17 - 9.5 35,600 9.5
18-34 9.6 11.1 40,200 16.6
35-44 16.5 16.1 33,900 23.9
45-54 14.0 18.4 41,400 24.9
55-64 14.9 18.1 50,600 25.8
65-74 8.4 17.4 41,700 22.0
75 & over 4.1 21.0 56,700 23.6

Males 14,400 20,300 147,400

Males % 11.6 13.7 147,400 18.8
0-17 - 9.8 22,800 9.8
18-34 7.9 10.1 20,600 14.2
35-44 12.3 12.8 16,000 18.4
45-54 13.6 14.0 20,500 20.3
55-64 17.4 16.5 26,800 25.9
65-74 10.2 12.8 20,200 18.0
75 & over 6.3 19.6 20,500 23.4

Females 14,200 29,000 152,800

Females % 10.1 19.0 152,800 23.8
0-17 - 8.9 12,800 8.9
18-34 11.4 121 19,600 19.1
35-44 20.2 19.1 17,800 28.9
45-54 14.4 22.7 20,900 29.4
55-64 11.9 19.9 23,800 25.7
65-74 6.8 21.8 21,500 25.7
75 & over 2.9 21.7 36,300 23.7

16T

' Driver category only asked of adults in private households. Therefore percentages in this
column are calculated out of a base of 264,600.
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Table 4.2b People with a disability in communal establishments using
private car as passenger by sex and age group1 (Q4.2)

% of row

persons

Sex by age group Difficulties as

Persons with a

passenger disability

Persons 3,300 25,600
Persons % 13.1 25,600
0-64 8.0 6,700
65-74 10.3 3,100
75 & over 15.8 15,800
Males 1,200 9,800
Males % 11.7 9,800
0-64 7.8 3,800
65-74 [5.7] 1,600
75 & over 17.1 4,500
Females 2,200 15,800
Females % 13.9 15,800
0-64 [8.3] 2,900
65-74 14.8 1,600
75 & over 15.2 11,300

! Figures in parentheses [ ] indicate percentages based on small numbers and

are therefore subject to a wide margin of error.



Table 4.3 People with a disability in private households and communal establishments with difficulty
using private car as driver and as passenger by region and main disability (Q4.1)

% of row persons %

Region and main disability Difficulgigs asi Difficulties as Person§ wi@h a Percen.t vyith a

river passenger disability difficulty
Persons 28,600 52,600 325,800
Persons % 10.8 16.1 325,800 20.7
Region %
Border 9.7 15.7 37,900 19.1
Midland 14.3 15.3 19,500 20.9
West 11.9 17.6 32,000 23.0
Dublin 8.4 15.0 91,900 18.9
Mid-East 12.4 13.6 30,200 19.1
Mid-West 12.4 19.8 29,700 23.8
South-East 9.8 16.9 36,900 20.8
South-West 13.2 16.7 47,700 22.8
Main disability %
Seeing 8.8 8.2 15,000 15.3
Hearing 2.2 5.9 22,200 7.2
Speech 5.1 12.0 6,300 14.0
Mobility & dexterity 13.6 26.3 89,000 31.7
Remembering & concentrating 8.3 9.2 19,300 13.0
Intellectual & learning 2.8 5.0 39,500 6.2
i@ﬁg‘f?}i’;ﬁﬁy"ho'ogica’ & 5.9 10.5 45,300 135
Pain 19.0 24.6 62,600 32.8
Breathing 5.0 7.2 26,600 10.6

€4aT

" Driver category only asked of adults in private households. Therefore percentages in this column are

calculated out of a base of 264,600.
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Table 4.3a People with a disability in private households with difficulty using private car as driver and
as passenger by region and main disability (Q4.1)

% of row

persons

%

Difficulties as

Difficulties as

Persons with a

Percent with a

REEIEID e (el ClEtatiy driver® passenger disability difficulty
Persons 28,600 49,200 300,200

Persons % 10.8 16.4 300,200 21.4
Region %

Border 9.7 16.4 35,100 20.1
Midland 14.3 15.1 17,800 21.2
West 11.9 19.1 28,800 25.0
Dublin 8.4 14.9 85,500 19.0
Mid-East 12.4 14.0 27,800 20.0
Mid-West 12.4 19.9 27,200 24.4
South-East 9.8 16.6 34,000 20.9
South-West 13.2 17.4 44,000 23.9
Main disability %

Seeing 8.8 8.0 14,100 15.6
Hearing 2.2 5.6 21,200 7.0
Speech 5.1 12.1 5,200 14.5
Mobility & dexterity 13.6 27.6 80,100 33.6
Remembering & concentrating 8.3 7.9 14,900 12.9
Intellectual & learning 28 4.3 36,100 56
Emotional, psychological &

mental health 5.9 10.5 41,000 13.9
Pain 19.0 24.8 61,400 33.2
Breathing 5.0 7.2 26,200 10.6

' Driver category only asked of adults in private households. Therefore percentages in this column are

calculated out of a base of 264,600.



Table 4.3b People with a disability in communal establishments with
difficulty using private car as passenger by region and
main disability" (Q4.1)

% of row persons

Region and main disability Difficulties as Persons with a

passenger disability
Persons 3,300 25,600
Persons % 13.1 25,600
Region%
Border 7.2 2,800
Midland 17.8 1,700
West 4.7 3,300
Dublin 17.0 6,300
Mid-East 9.2 2,300
Mid-West 18.1 2,500
South-East 20.4 2,900
South-West 9.4 3,800
Main disability%
Seeing [11.6] 900
Hearing [13.1] 1,000
Speech [11.7] 1,100
Mobility & dexterity 15.2 9,000
Remembering & concentrating 13.3 4,400
Intellectual & learning 12.6 3,400
Pain [13.2] 1,200
Breathing [9.8] 400

1

GST

Figures in parentheses [ ] indicate percentages based on small numbers and
are therefore subject to a wide margin of error.
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Table 4.4 People with a disability in private households and communal
establishments not using private car as driver’ and as passenger by
reason, sex and age group (Q4.2)

% of row persons

Sex by age group Reason. rela}tgd Reason not relqtgd Person§ wit.h a
to disability to disability disability

Persons 72,600 113,200 325,800
Persons % 22.3 34.8 325,800
0-17 0.8 11.6 35,900
18-34 24.0 39.2 41,400
35-44 211 29.8 35,400
45-54 20.7 34.4 43,200
55-64 18.7 34.7 52,600
65-74 215 415 44,900
75 & over 36.4 42.2 72,600
Males 32,300 46,500 157,200
Males % 20.5 39.6 157,200
0-17 0.9 12.0 22,900
18-34 24.0 40.2 21,400
35-44 24.2 28.8 16,900
45-54 20.4 334 21,500
55-64 18.1 315 27,900
65-74 19.2 31.8 21,700
75 & over 37.1 29.9 25,000
Females 40,300 66,700 168,600
Females % 23.9 39.6 168,600
0-17 0.7 10.8 13,000
18-34 24.0 38.1 20,000
35-44 18.3 30.7 18,500
45-54 211 35.4 21,700
55-64 19.5 38.5 24,700
65-74 23.7 50.7 23,100
75 & over 36.1 48.6 47,600

! Driver category only asked of adults in private households.



Table 4.4a People with a disability in private households not using private car as
driver*and as passenger by reason, sex and age group (Q4.2)

% of row persons

Sex by age group Reason. relgtgd Reason not relqtgd Person§ wit.h a
to disability to disability disability

Persons 61,400 107,300 300,200
Persons % 20.4 35.7 300,200
0-17 0.7 11.6 35,600
18-34 23.1 40.2 40,200
35-44 20.6 30.2 33,900
45-54 20.3 34.6 41,400
55-64 17.8 35.3 50,600
65-74 20.8 41.4 41,700
75 & over 33.1 48.0 56,700
Males 28,300 44,100 147,400
Males % 19.2 29.9 147,400
0-17 0.9 12.1 22,800
18-34 24.0 41.3 20,600
35-44 235 28.8 16,000
45-54 19.8 32.9 20,500
55-64 17.2 315 26,800
65-74 17.9 31.2 20,200
75 & over 34.7 32.8 20,500
Females 33,100 63,200 152,800
Females % 21.6 41.4 152,800
0-17 0.4 10.9 12,800
18-34 22.2 39.0 19,600
35-44 18.0 314 17,800
45-54 20.7 36.4 20,900
55-64 184 39.6 23,800
65-74 235 50.9 21,500
75 & over 32.1 56.7 36,300

" Driver category only asked of adults.

JAST)
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Table 4.4b People with a disability in communal establishments not using

% of row

private car as passenger by reason, sex and age groupl (Q4.2)

persons

Sex by age group

Reason related Reason not related

Persons with

to disability to disability a disability

Persons 11,200 6,000 25,600
Persons % 43.8 23.3 25,600
0-64 38.2 19.1 6,700
65-74 31.3 43.2 3,100
75 & over 48.6 21.1 15,800
Males 4,000 2,400 9,800
Males % 40.4 24.6 9,800
0-64 33.1 28.3 3,800
65-74 [36.4] [38.5] 1,600
75 & over 47.9 16.6 4,500
Females 7,300 3,600 15,800
Females % 45.9 22.5 15,800
0-64 [44.8] [7.2] 2,900
65-74 26.2 47.8 1,600
75 & over 48.9 22.9 11,300

! Figures in parentheses [ ] indicate percentages based on small numbers and are
therefore subject to a wide margin of error.



Table 4.4c People not regularly using a private car as driver and passenger for
disability reason, by main disability1 (Graph 4.5. Q4.2)

% of row persons

Persons

Main disability Driver Passenger with a
disability

Persons 59,100 26,400 325,800
Persons % 22.3 8.1 325,800
Seeing 41.5 8.6 15,000
Hearing 8.5 2.1 22,200
Speech 41.3 15.4 6,300
Mobility & dexterity 27.3 11.9 89,000
Remembering & concentrating 29.9 17.7 19,300
Intellectual & learning 31.9 6.1 39,500
Emotional, psychological & mental health 20.9 7.8 45,300
Pain 15.7 4.1 62,600
Breathing 13.3 4.3 26,600

6GT

! Respondents to this question were permitted to indicate more than one reason.
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Table 4.5 People with a disability in private households and communal establishments
not using private car as driver! and as passenger by reason, region and main
disability (Q4.2)

% of row persons

. S Reason related Reason not related Persons with a
Region and main disability to disability to disability disability
Persons 72,600 113,200 325,800
Persons % 22.3 34.8 325,800
Region %
Border 24.1 33.6 37,900
Midland 21.0 334 19,600
West 26.5 334 32,000
Dublin 21.8 40.8 91,800
Mid-East 17.3 335 30,200
Mid-West 24.0 28.8 29,700
South-East 20.6 31.7 36,900
South-West 22.8 324 47,700
Main disability %
Seeing 39.2 34.8 15,000
Hearing 8.8 38.3 22,200
Speech 28.0 26.0 6,300
Mobility & dexterity 29.7 34.6 89,000
Remembering & concentrating 31.3 28.5 19,300
Intellectual & learning 18.2 26.6 39,500
Emotional, psychological & 20.6 39.8 45,300
mental health
Pain 16.9 35.8 62,600
Breathing 12.7 39.8 26,600

! Driver category only asked of adults in private households.



Table 4.5a People with a disability in private households not using private car as driver?

and as passenger by reason, region and main disability (Q4.2)

% of row persons
Reason .

. - - Reason not related Persons with a

Region and main disability re_Iatec_J_to to disability disability
disability

Persons 61,400 107,300 300,200
Persons % 20.4 35.7 300,200
Region %
Border 25.9 39.2 30,000
Midland 20.5 38.7 16,500
West 28.3 36.2 25,400
Dublin 22.3 46.3 77,500
Mid-East 18.3 38.2 24,600
Mid-West 25.9 34.0 24,300
South-East 21.2 36.8 30,900
South-West 22.2 39.4 38,000
Main disability %
Seeing 39.6 355 14,100
Hearing 8.0 38.3 21,200
Speech 20.3 28.2 5,200
Mobility & dexterity 27.4 35.8 80,100
Remembering & concentrating 24.2 315 14,900
Intellectual & learning 16.1 27.2 36,100
Emotional, psychological & 20.0 411 41,000
mental health
Pain 16.6 36.1 61,400
Breathing 12.4 40.0 26,200

! Driver category only asked of adults.

19T
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Table 4.5b People with a disability in communal establishments not using private car
as passenger by reason, region and main disabilityl (Q4.2)

% of row persons

. - - Reason related Reason not related Persons with
Region and main disability

to disability to disability a disability
Persons 11,200 6,000 25,600
Persons % 43.8 23.3 25,600
Region %
Border 47.8 34.2 2,800
Midland 41.4 7.2 1,700
West 39.5 46.2 3,300
Dublin 44.3 24.2 6,300
Mid-East 315 29.9 2,300
Mid-West 33.0 11.8 2,500
South-East 36.1 11.1 2,900
South-West 65.7 13.7 3,800
Main disability %
Seeing [31.6] [23.6] 900
Hearing [26.4] [37.7] 1,000
Speech [63.5] [15.7] 1,100
Mobility & dexterity 50.2 24.7 9,000
Remembering & concentrating 55.2 18.1 4,400
Intellectual & learning 41.3 19.3 3,400
Emotional, psychological & 25.9 2.7 4,300
Pain [34.1] [20.3] 1,200
Breathing [30.4] [26.8] 400

! Figures in parentheses [ ] indicate percentages based on small numbers and are therefore subject
to a wide margin of error.



Table 4.6 Adults with a disability in private households not using/having difficulty using private car for disability related reason by detailed reason, sex and

age group (Q4.3)

% of row adults %
Sexbyagegoup | Carnests msuiicent | B29Y Geting  avalupie NGedsomeone - Adulenotusingl Miauing Gicuiy
adjustments parking " in / out when : using car due to
P0G needed you using car specified reason

Persons 19,100 14,900 15,400 41,600 6,600 38,000 15,600 87,600
Persons % 21.8 17.1 17.6 47.4 7.6 44.5 17.8 87,600 69.2
18-34 235 111 10.1 29.2 6.4 38.8 16.6 12,900 59.8
35-44 21.3 14.4 13.3 36.0 6.8 345 21.7 12,300 65.5
45-54 255 17.5 18.3 45.9 8.5 39.3 22.8 13,500 69.4
55-64 235 227 22.8 51.0 9.1 40.5 19.8 16,000 73.3
65-74 19.3 21.6 23.9 56.4 7.7 47.0 16.1 11,800 69.9
75 & over 18.7 15.2 16.8 58.5 6.8 58.6 12.7 21,100 73.6

Males 9,100 6,800 6,800 18,200 2,600 16,700 8,100 41,000
Males % 22.2 16.5 16.6 44.4 6.4 40.8 19.8 41,000 67.7
18-34 22.9 8.7 7.4 29.8 6.6 394 18.1 6,400 57.9
35-44 221 13.8 13.5 32.6 8.9 31.2 25.3 5,700 62.3
45-54 26.6 17.0 16.9 415 6.6 32.9 26.8 6,400 70.3
55-64 26.2 23.0 225 54.1 54 38.2 20.7 8,600 73.4
65-74 15.2 215 229 47.6 6.4 41.4 16.4 5,500 65.2
75 & over 18.9 14.1 15.5 53.9 5.4 56.7 13.5 8,400 72.8

Females 10,000 8,200 8,600 23,300 4,000 22,200 7,500 46,600
Females % 21.4 175 18.5 50.1 8.6 47.7 16.1 46,600 70.6
18-34 24.0 13.4 12.9 28.5 6.2 384 15.1 6,500 61.7
35-44 20.6 15.0 13.2 39.0 5.0 37.3 18.6 6,600 68.3
45-54 244 17.9 19.5 49.9 10.3 44.9 19.2 7,100 68.7
55-64 20.4 22.2 23.2 47.3 13.4 43.2 18.7 7,400 73.3
65-74 22.9 21.7 24.7 64.1 8.8 51.9 15.8 6,300 73.9
75 & over 18.6 15.9 17.7 61.6 7.7 59.8 12.2 12,700 74.1

€97
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Table 4.7 Adults with a disability in private households not using/having difficulty using private car for difficulty/disability related reason by detailed reason,

region and main disability (Q4.3)

% of row adults %
_ Badly . Cgr e Need .Adults DOt uslijr?gr;(/:(ra'\lr;\tvinnogt
Region and main disability Qar needs |nsuff|C|¢nt located C}ettmg avallble - cerzone i Cost yglng/ hav!ng difficulty using
adjustments parking parking in /out when accompany difficulty using car due to
MEEIEE you car specified reason
Persons 19,100 14,900 15,400 41,600 6,600 38,900 15,600 87,600
Persons % 21.8 17.1 17.6 47.4 7.6 445 17.8 87,600 69.2
Region %
Border 20.4 18.7 20.2 47.2 10.7 51.2 18.6 10,400 71.2
Midland 26.8 20.0 18.1 45.3 10.6 41.8 20.9 5,200 68.8
West 24.4 20.1 24.1 53.4 11.5 52.6 20.3 9,800 75.9
Dublin 15.3 12.3 12.0 42.5 6.5 38.6 14.9 23,300 64.6
Mid-East 25.7 12.7 12.7 48.8 5.3 36.2 154 7,100 71.0
Mid-West 26.8 25.2 24.9 49.2 7.0 51.6 241 9,300 74.4
South-East 23.0 20.5 20.0 48.0 5.6 41.8 22.8 9,500 66.7
South-West 24.0 14.8 16.2 50.3 5.9 45.9 12.6 13,000 68.2
Main disability %
Seeing 5.1 6.3 5.6 14.1 2.9 33.3 10.1 6,500 39.8
Hearing 8.4 4.4 4.9 23.6 4.7 32.8 85 2,200 42.7
Speech' [16.0] [10.4] [12.5] [28.8] [10.0] [59.3] [19.7] 1,200 [63.6]
Mobility & dexterity 33.3 24.9 254 66.9 9.7 53.9 194 32,000 825
Remembering & concentrating 5.3 6.8 8.1 23.4 6.8 43.4 10.1 4,500 57.1
Intellectual & learning 7.5 3.3 3.3 6.2 5.6 41.0 16.9 6,200 44.3
r'f]rgr?tt;?rr‘]ae'éft’f]VCho'ogica' e 7.4 6.5 6.7 15.3 45 368 182 10,500 525
Pain 26.1 21.9 22.4 65.5 8.5 38.4 18.8 20,300 78.6
Breathing 21.6 16.6 20.2 47.4 6.6 46.4 25.7 4,300 74.6

! Figures in parentheses [ ] indicate percentages based on small numbers and are therefore subject to a wide margin of error.



Table 4.8 People1 with a disability in private households using public transport by type of service and level of difficulty (Q4.4)
% of category

Level of difficulty Citybus Intercitybus  Rural bus b ; ARty Commuter ey
Persons 296,600 296,600 296,600 296,600 296,600 296,600 296,600
Persons % 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Do not regularly use 64.8 75.3 73.6 63.5 75.3 75.7 75.1
No difficulty 28.4 20.5 22.3 31.0 21.7 21.1 21.6
Some difficulty 5.3 3.2 3.0 4.2 2.1 2.4 2.3
A lot / extreme difficulty 15 1.0 1.1 1.2 0.9 0.9 1.0

1

S9T

Excludes children under five years of age on 23rd April 2006.
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Table 4.9 Peoplelwith a disability in private households experiencing difficulty using public transport by service type, sex and age group (Q4.4)

% of row persons %
Sex by age group City bus InterI(O:LtZ Rural bus hagl—gxei; DLAS,IS/ Comnll;;?rz Intetrrc;itry]/ I_De\:vsi?hhz experl;):{:gienng;
disability difficulty

Persons 20,200 12,300 12,100 16,100 8,800 9,700 9,800 296,600
Persons % 6.8 4.2 4.1 55 3.0 33 3.3 296,600 12.2
5-17 3.8 2.2 3.2 24 2.2 2.8 1.9 32,000 7.0
18-34 8.1 5.4 5.0 5.4 4.7 4.8 4.7 40,200 12.2
35-44 6.1 3.6 2.9 5.8 21 29 2.8 33,900 10.9
45-54 8.2 5.8 4.8 5.9 4.2 4.0 4.2 41,400 14.3
55-64 9.0 5.5 4.7 5.4 2.7 31 3.6 50,600 14.7
65-74 7.4 4.4 4.7 7.7 3.1 2.9 3.3 41,700 13.9
75 & over 47 2.0 3.2 5.1 2.0 2.6 25 56,700 11.1

Males 7,800 5,100 5,000 6,700 3,900 4,000 4,000 145,300
Males % 53 35 3.4 4.6 2.7 2.7 2.8 145,300 10.1
5-17 4.6 23 35 2.7 2.9 2.8 2.3 20,700 7.1
18-34 6.8 4.7 4.4 5.3 4.1 3.6 3.6 20,600 11.1
35-44 3.9 2.2 2.0 4.9 1.7 24 25 16,000 9.1
45-54 6.3 5.2 4.7 4.1 21 3.2 2.8 20,500 11.1
55-64 5.8 3.8 3.6 5.4 25 2.7 3.3 26,800 12.0
65-74 6.3 4.0 2.9 55 3.1 25 2.9 20,200 9.7
75 & over 33 1.8 25 4.2 24 1.9 1.7 20,500 10.0

Females 12,500 7,300 7,100 9,500 4,900 5,700 5,800 151,300
Females % 8.2 4.8 4.7 6.3 3.2 3.8 3.8 151,300 14.3
5-17 2.3 19 2.9 1.8 0.9 2.7 1.2 11,400 6.7
18-34 9.4 6.2 5.6 5.6 5.2 6.1 5.8 19,600 134
35-44 8.1 4.9 3.7 6.6 25 3.3 3.0 17,800 12.6
45-54 10.1 6.4 4.8 7.7 6.3 4.8 5.6 20,900 17.4
55-64 12.7 7.5 5.9 5.3 3.0 35 4.0 23,800 17.7
65-74 8.3 4.9 6.4 9.8 3.0 3.2 3.7 21,500 17.8
75 & over 55 2.2 3.6 5.6 1.8 3.0 3.0 36,300 11.8

! Excludes children under five years of age on 23rd April 2006.



Table 4.10 People*with a disability in private households experiencing difficulty using public transport by service type, region and main

disability (Q4.4)

% of row persons %

Region and main disability E'J)S/ Interlc):iJ)S/ Rléruasl hac-ll-<a:1xei): DI'_ALT;S/ Commtl;;ﬁ: Inte{r(:ai\itz Pe\:vsi?hnz exper?:r:gsnng;
disability difficulty

Persons 20,200 12,300 12,100 16,200 8,800 9,700 9,800 296,600
Persons % 6.8 4.2 4.1 5.5 3.0 3.3 3.3 296,600 12.2
Region %
Border 3.7 35 35 5.0 1.0 2.1 2.2 34,700 9.3
Midland 2.6 2.6 3.3 3.3 1.4 2.9 3.0 17,600 8.8
West 4.8 3.8 4.5 4.5 2.1 3.5 3.8 28,500 10.6
Dublin 12.8 5.8 3.8 6.7 5.7 4.0 3.9 84,700 17.6
Mid-East 3.8 2.3 35 3.8 3.1 4.0 3.1 27,400 8.5
Mid-West 6.1 4.4 6.5 5.8 2.9 2.9 4.3 26,700 11.2
South-East 4.8 4.4 4.7 6.4 2.6 3.9 3.5 33,600 11.6
South-West 4.6 3.2 3.6 5.0 0.8 2.1 2.3 43,400 10.0
Main disability %
Seeing 9.8 6.4 6.7 5.6 5.7 5.0 4.9 14,000 16.1
Hearing 2.7 1.2 1.0 3.1 1.0 1.9 1.8 21,100 6.5
Speech 4.2 25 4.3 6.9 2.3 3.0 4.6 4,700 10.4
Mobility & dexterity 7.4 5.0 5.6 9.2 3.1 3.4 3.9 79,400 16.1
Remembering & concentrating 3.7 2.7 2.6 2.0 1.9 2.3 2.1 14,800 5.3
Intellectual & learning 5.6 3.7 4.0 2.5 3.8 3.9 3.6 35,000 8.4
i@ﬁg‘f?}i’;ﬁﬁy"ho'ogica’ & 7.0 3.9 3.5 3.1 4.0 3.4 3.0 40,800 10.5
Pain 9.7 5.6 4.3 6.8 25 3.7 3.8 61,300 16.1
Breathing 3.6 1.6 1.9 1.8 1.7 15 1.3 25,500 6.0

! Excludes children under five years of age on 23rd April 2006.

19T
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Table 4.11 People1 with a disability in private households not using public
transport by reason, sex and age group (Q4.5)

% of row persons

Sexbyagegroup  RETOLIAMe Reasonnoiieded  Persone i
Persons 42,400 93,300 296,600
Persons % 14.3 315 296,600
5-17 8.0 40.2 32,000
18-34 10.1 24.3 40,200
35-44 11.4 28.5 33,900
45-54 9.6 314 41,400
55-64 10.8 31.7 50,600
65-74 15.5 28.4 41,700
75 & over 28.2 35.4 56,700
Males 16,800 49,200 145,300
Males % 11.5 33.9 145,300
5-17 6.9 42.2 20,700
18-34 10.4 235 20,600
35-44 10.6 28.1 16,000
45-54 7.7 33.3 20,500
55-64 8.9 36.3 26,800
65-74 11.4 35.6 20,200
75 & over 254 36.2 20,500
Females 25,600 44,000 151,300
Females % 16.9 29.1 151,300
5-17 10.0 36.6 11,400
18-34 9.9 25.0 19,600
35-44 12.1 29.0 17,800
45-54 11.5 29.5 20,900
55-64 12.8 26.5 23,800
65-74 19.3 21.7 21,500
75 & over 29.7 35.0 36,300

! Excludes children under five years of age on 23rd April 2006.



Table 4.12 People1 with a disability in private households not using public transport
by reason, region and main disability (Q4.5)

% of row persons

Region and main disability Reason related Reason not related Persons with

to disability to disability a disability
Persons 42,400 93,300 296,600
Persons % 14.3 315 296,600
Region %
Border 14.0 457 34,700
Midland 15.2 40.1 17,600
West 16.1 38.2 28,500
Dublin 12.8 16.1 84,700
Mid-East 14.5 37.8 27,400
Mid-West 17.5 30.2 26,700
South-East 12.9 37.0 33,600
South-West 14.8 34.4 43,400
Main disability %
Seeing 13.9 29.2 14,000
Hearing 5.6 37.1 21,100
Speech 20.7 255 4,700
Mobility & dexterity 22.1 33.8 79,400
Remembering & concentrating 135 335 14,800
Intellectual & learning 10.3 32.8 35,000
Eqrgr?tt;cl’?]ae'éft’ﬁWhO'ogica' & 10.9 27.2 40,800
Pain 12.0 30.4 61,300
Breathing 12.9 28.6 25,500

69T

! Excludes children under five years of age on 23rd April 2006.
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Table 4.13 Peoplelwith a disability in private households experiencing difficulty using/not using public transport by accessibility reason, sex and age group (Q4.6)

% of row persons %
Percent not
. using/ having
Sex by age availabIeN?rf avaiIng?é Not Lrj]giﬂg Insufficient Iolc3:2tde|<}j/ Difficulty tgztttci)r;g/ Getting hachiXé}f Pe\:\z?hnz usin;isfgf\yilctg
group area at rl_ght accessible use parking parkin92 transferring station  °" / off _ nog disability due to
time available accessibility
reason

Persons 24,700 20,300 23,300 8,900 12,200 13,000 34,200 27,700 46,100 12,700 296,600
Persons % 8.3 6.8 7.9 3.0 4.6 4.9 115 9.3 15.6 4.8 296,600 23.7
5-17 51 4.1 3.8 4.1 . . 5.9 4.6 6.5 32,000 11.5
18-34 8.2 6.9 55 5.4 3.3 3.6 8.5 6.4 9.0 45 40,200 20.3
35-44 7.8 7.3 5.9 2.4 4.0 4.2 7.9 7.2 10.4 4.5 33,900 18.9
45-54 8.0 6.4 5.9 2.5 4.2 4.3 9.3 7.9 12.4 3.9 41,400 211
55-64 9.3 7.8 8.8 1.9 5.3 5.4 12.5 10.6 17.1 4.2 50,600 25.6
65-74 10.3 7.6 11.0 2.6 53 6.5 14.5 11.9 19.8 54 41,700 28.5
75 & over 8.4 6.9 11.4 2.7 5.1 5.2 17.5 13.4 26.3 5.9 56,700 325

Males 11,400 9,400 9,200 4,500 4,700 5,500 13,800 11,700 17,300 5,400 145,300
Males % 7.8 6.5 6.3 3.1 3.8 4.4 9.5 8.1 11.9 4.4 145,300 20.3
5-17 5.8 4.3 3.8 4.5 6.2 5.0 6.7 20,700 11.8
18-34 9.2 8.0 4.7 5.8 3.2 3.7 8.2 4.9 7.9 5.1 20,600 19.6
35-44 7.7 6.9 5.8 3.2 3.1 3.4 7.1 7.1 8.9 55 16,000 17.7
45-54 5.6 5.1 45 2.2 3.0 35 7.5 7.1 9.3 35 20,500 17.3
55-64 9.3 7.4 7.0 1.8 4.3 4.6 10.0 8.2 13.2 35 26,800 22.1
65-74 7.9 6.8 8.9 2.2 4.3 5.8 12.2 10.3 13.5 4.2 20,200 215
75 & over 8.8 6.7 9.4 2.3 4.6 5.1 14.7 13.7 22.8 4.9 20,500 31.0

Females 13,300 10,800 14,100 4,400 7,500 7,600 20,400 16,000 28,900 7,300 151,300
Females % 8.8 7.2 9.3 2.9 53 5.4 13.4 10.6 19.1 5.2 151,300 27.0
5-17 4.0 35 3.8 35 55 3.9 6.1 11,400 10.9
18-34 7.2 5.8 6.2 4.9 3.3 35 8.7 8.0 10.2 3.9 19,600 211
35-44 7.9 7.8 6.0 1.6 4.8 4.8 8.7 7.2 11.7 3.6 17,800 20.0
45-54 10.3 7.7 7.3 2.7 53 51 11.0 8.8 155 4.2 20,900 24.8
55-64 9.3 8.3 10.8 2.0 6.4 6.3 15.3 13.3 215 5.1 23,800 29.6
65-74 12.5 84 13.0 2.9 6.3 7.2 16.7 13.5 25.6 6.6 21,500 35.1
75 & over 8.2 7.0 12.5 3.0 5.4 5.3 19.1 13.2 28.2 6.4 36,300 334

! Excludes children under five years of age on 23rd April 2006.
2 Only asked of adults.
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Table 4.14 People1 with a disability in private households experiencing difficulty using/not using public transport by information
reason, sex and age group (Q4.6)

% of row persons %

Percent not

Lack of Lack of Seeing / Hearing / using/ having

eaeE information on information on understanding understanding FEEEE Wi?h. a difficylty Ol
group availability accessibility  signs or notices  announcements erealeiliy S€rvice due_ o
information
related reason

Persons 9,400 10,400 16,300 16,200 296,600
Persons % 3.2 3.5 5.5 5.5 296,600 9.8
5-17 2.2 2.8 6.0 51 32,000 7.6
18-34 3.2 3.1 7.6 6.0 40,200 10.7
35-44 2.9 3.7 4.2 4.1 33,900 8.6
45-54 3.3 2.8 4.2 4.3 41,400 8.5
55-64 3.6 3.7 3.9 4.3 50,600 8.8
65-74 3.9 51 5.7 4.8 41,700 10.6
75 & over 29 3.2 6.7 8.5 56,700 12.4

Males 4,800 5,100 8,100 8,000 145,300
Males % 3.3 3.5 5.6 55 145,300 9.8
5-17 2.4 3.2 6.6 5.6 20,700 8.3
18-34 4.0 4.2 8.7 6.3 20,600 12.3
35-44 3.1 3.8 4.8 3.6 16,000 8.5
45-54 3.1 2.3 34 4.2 20,500 7.6
55-64 3.2 3.4 3.1 3.7 26,800 7.9
65-74 3.8 5.0 3.6 3.9 20,200 9.0
75 & over 35 3.0 9.4 11.3 20,500 15.4

Females 4,700 5,300 8,200 8,300 151,300
Females % 3.1 3.5 54 5.5 151,300 9.8
5-17 1.8 2.1 4.8 4.2 11,400 6.3
18-34 2.3 2.0 6.4 5.7 19,600 9.1
35-44 2.8 3.6 3.7 4.6 17,800 8.7
45-54 3.6 3.3 51 4.4 20,900 9.3
55-64 4.1 4.1 4.8 5.0 23,800 9.9
65-74 4.1 51 7.6 5.6 21,500 12.2
75 & over 25 34 5.2 7.0 36,300 10.8

! Excludes children under five years of age on 23rd April 2006.
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Table 4.15 Peoplelwith a disability in private households experiencing difficulty using/not using public transport by service related
reason, sex and age group (Q4.6)

% of row persons %
. Need Percent not
SO ovecoudng Unlele "ege  someomelo cogr Pesgnowit ueingservee
[PIEIE EIS you related reason

Persons 35,500 20,500 11,400 52,300 25,400 296,600
Persons % 12.0 7.7 3.8 17.6 9.6 296,600 24.2
5-17 6.4 - 3.7 13.3 - 32,000 141
18-34 12.3 6.8 5.1 15.9 8.3 40,200 23.9
35-44 12.8 7.6 5.0 13.7 9.9 33,900 22,5
45-54 13.2 7.9 4.5 14.5 11.0 41,400 24.1
55-64 131 7.9 3.9 15.7 10.5 50,600 245
65-74 12.3 8.6 3.6 18.9 10.7 41,700 26.1
75 & over 12.3 7.6 2.0 26.7 7.8 56,700 29.5

Males 13,800 8,000 4,700 20,700 11,300 145,300
Males % 9.5 6.5 3.2 14.3 9.1 145,300 20.2
5-17 6.3 - 3.3 12.2 - 20,700 13.0
18-34 9.8 6.5 3.8 14.7 7.3 20,600 211
35-44 10.6 6.0 4.0 13.1 9.8 16,000 20.3
45-54 9.3 6.3 3.9 10.8 12.2 20,500 20.6
55-64 10.2 6.5 29 12.8 9.5 26,800 20.8
65-74 8.3 7.0 3.0 13.8 8.3 20,200 19.2
75 & over 12.0 6.4 1.7 22.6 7.4 20,500 259

Females 21,700 12,400 6,800 31,600 14,000 151,300
Females % 14.4 8.9 4.5 20.9 10.1 151,300 28.1
5-17 6.5 - 4.3 15.3 - 11,400 16.1
18-34 14.9 7.2 6.4 17.1 9.3 19,600 26.7
35-44 14.9 9.1 5.9 14.3 9.9 17,800 24.5
45-54 17.0 9.4 51 18.1 9.9 20,900 275
55-64 16.4 9.4 5.0 19.0 11.6 23,800 28.7
65-74 15.9 10.1 4.1 23.7 12.9 21,500 32.6
75 & over 12.5 8.2 2.2 29.0 8.0 36,300 315

! Excludes children under five years of age on 23rd April 2006.

2 Only asked of adults.



Table 4.16 People1 with a disability in private households experiencing difficulty using/not using public transport by accessibility reason, region and main disability (Q4.6)

% of row persons %
Percent not
. using/
Not 3 Taxi / . .
. . Not . Unsure - Badly e Getting to . Persons experiencing
Sesnend sl MR M howto MU ocateq SN T sopr OIS M Cinaaficuly due
y in area ti?ne use P 9 parking? 9 station available? disability to
accessibility
reason
Persons 24,700 20,300 23,300 8,900 12,200 13,000 34,200 27,700 46,100 12,700 296,600
Persons % 8.3 6.8 7.9 3.0 4.1 4.4 115 9.3 15.6 4.3 296,600 23.7
Region %
Border 11.8 10.6 10.4 2.2 6.0 6.4 12.0 6.6 16.1 7.0 34,700 24.7
Midland 13.0 11.0 7.5 15 4.9 5.3 11.9 6.9 13.9 9.3 17,600 23.6
West 13.2 11.7 11.0 51 4.7 6.1 12.4 8.9 15.5 7.5 28,500 24.3
Dublin 4.2 3.1 6.6 24 4.1 3.9 10.2 14.0 16.3 3.3 84,700 24.6
Mid-East 8.2 6.9 6.3 51 4.0 4.2 12.9 10.6 13.1 3.5 27,400 23.9
Mid-West 7.8 6.7 11.2 3.4 6.7 7.2 16.8 7.2 18.5 51 26,700 244
South-East 12.1 9.9 7.2 2.6 4.5 4.8 10.9 7.5 14.5 4.9 33,600 22.9
South-West 5.8 4.0 6.0 2.7 3.6 4.0 9.3 5.7 15.0 3.0 43,400 20.9
Main disability %
Seeing 8.3 6.4 5.2 2.2 3.0 3.2 10.3 8.0 15.0 3.9 14,000 25.2
Hearing 7.4 51 4.5 0.9 1.2 15 6.1 4.5 6.2 1.5 21,100 14.4
Speech 10.2 5.7 7.2 9.1 3.9 3.9 14.0 9.8 13.4 9.8 4,700 26.8
Mobility &
dexterity 10.6 9.0 14.0 2.6 7.7 8.5 20.0 15.7 28.5 7.8 79,400 35.1
ROl 5.3 6.2 2.8 2.1 1.8 1.6 4.8 4.7 5.0 1.3 14,800 14.8
concentrating
nelectual & 5.8 4.6 3.3 7.9 1.3 1.9 6.1 4.2 5.1 35 35,000 15.2
earning
Emotional,
psychological & 6.0 5.4 3.3 4.0 1.4 1.2 51 41 5.2 34 40,800 13.1
mental health '
Pain 8.9 7.5 9.4 1.5 6.1 6.1 13.1 11.3 19.2 4.5 61,300 26.8
Breathing 8.9 6.1 6.0 1.0 3.6 3.8 7.7 7.5 12.1 3.4 25,500 21.1

€T

! Excludes children under five years of age on 23rd April 2006.
2 Only asked of adults.
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Table 4.17 People1 with a disability in private households experiencing difficulty using/not using public transport by information
reason, region and main disability (Q4.6)

% of row persons %
Lack of Seeing / . Percent not
. S information . L.ack e understanding AR J Persons with a using/
Region and main disability on mformatl(')n. on signs or understanding disability  experiencing
availability eeEEss Il notices announcements difficulty
Persons 9,400 10,400 16,300 16,200 296,600
Persons % 3.2 35 55 5.5 296,600 9.8
Region %
Border 2.9 3.2 5.2 5.2 34,700 8.6
Midland 3.9 51 7.0 6.0 17,600 11.5
West 55 6.3 6.6 6.0 28,500 11.7
Dublin 1.8 1.6 5.6 5.7 84,700 9.3
Mid-East 3.3 3.4 6.7 6.5 27,400 10.6
Mid-West 2.6 5.0 5.3 5.6 26,700 10.5
South-East 5.2 4.7 5.2 5.3 33,600 11.0
South-West 3.0 3.3 3.8 4.0 43,400 8.1
Main disability %
Seeing 4.3 34 20.8 6.7 14,000 21.8
Hearing 1.6 2.0 5.2 12.6 21,100 13.6
Speech 5.0 4.4 17.7 17.0 4,700 21.2
Mobility & dexterity 4.9 5.9 4.2 4.9 79,400 10.9
Remembering & concentrating 2.3 2.0 49 4.7 14,800 7.5
Intellectual & learning 1.9 1.8 104 8.5 35,000 11.8
Eqrgr?tt;cl’?]ae'éft’ﬁWhO'ogica' & 2.0 2.0 3.7 3.5 40,800 5.9
Pain 3.1 3.3 24 3.0 61,300 6.7
Breathing 2.6 3.4 2.8 3.6 25,500 6.9

! Excludes children under five years of age on 23rd April 2006.



Table 4.18 People1 with a disability in private households experiencing difficulty using/not using public transport by service related reason,
region and main disability (Q4.6)

% of row persons %
. S . Unable to Attitudes. o someoﬁlgig 2 Persons with usl?rfgjcsegrtv?(?;
Region and main disability Overcrowding book seat? service accompany Cost a disability due to service
PIOIEIETS you related reason
Persons 35,500 20,500 11,400 52,300 25,400 296,600
Persons % 12.0 7.7 3.8 17.6 9.6 296,600 24.2
Region %
Border 6.3 3.8 2.3 16.4 8.8 34,700 19.9
Midland 13.6 6.2 4.3 16.9 14.3 17,600 24.1
West 10.5 8.6 4.9 19.6 9.0 28,500 24.2
Dublin 15.9 8.3 4.0 18.3 9.7 84,700 28.0
Mid-East 12.3 7.2 4.1 15.9 7.6 27,400 23.1
Mid-West 12.6 9.1 4.4 20.5 12.2 26,700 25.6
South-East 11.2 10.7 4.1 16.6 10.3 33,600 22.3
South-West 9.1 7.0 3.2 16.4 7.6 43,400 21.5
Main disability %
Seeing 84 55 4.0 19.8 10.4 14,000 24.3
Hearing 8.4 4.2 1.6 10.7 55 21,100 15.7
Speech 14.8 13.2 3.6 29.5 12.4 4,700 33.5
Mobility & dexterity 15.9 10.0 4.9 24.4 11.4 79,400 315
Remembering & concentrating 8.1 5.6 3.3 14.4 6.5 14,800 19.7
Intellectual & learning 6.1 6.9 3.8 16.9 7.2 35,000 18.9
Eq";r?tt;??]ae'éﬁﬁycr‘°'°gi°a' & 12.3 4.7 3.8 15.4 7.9 40,800 22.9
Pain 13.7 9.6 4.2 14.5 11.5 61,300 24.3
Breathing 9.7 5.7 1.8 12.9 7.4 25,500 18.4

S.T

! Excludes children under five years of age on 23rd April 2006.
2 Only asked of adults.
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Table 4.19 People with a disability in private households and communal establishments using
specialised transport by level of difficulty (Q4.7)

% of category persons
e Persops in PoEin Persons with a Persons with a

Level of difficulty private communal disabilit disabilit
households establishments y y
Persons 300,200 25,600 325,800 325,800
Persons % 100.0 100.0 100.0 325,800
Do not regularly use 86.1 66.7 84.6 275,600
No difficulty 125 19.8 13.1 42,600
Some difficulty 1.1 10.0 1.8 5,700
A lot / extreme 03 36 0.6 1,900

difficulty




Table 4.20 People with a disability in private households and communal establishments experiencing
difficulty using specialised transport by sex and age group (Q4.7)

% of row persons %
Persons in Persons in Persons with a Percent
Sex by age group private communal disabilit experiencing
households establishments y difficulty

Persons 4,100 3,500 325,800
Persons % 1.3 1.1 325,800 2.3
0-64 11 0.7 208,400 1.9
65-74 0.6 0.8 44,900 1.5
75 & over 2.0 2.2 72,600 4.2

Males 1,800 1,000 157,200
Males % 11 0.6 157,200 1.8
0-64 1.2 0.5 110,500 1.7
65-74 0.5 0.6 21,700 11
75 & over 1.4 15 25,000 2.8

Females 2,300 2,500 168,600
Females % 14 15 168,600 2.8
0-64 1.0 1.0 97,900 2.1
65-74 0.8 11 23,100 1.8
75 & over 2.4 2.6 47,600 4.9

L.T
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Table 4.21 People with a disability in private households and communal establishments experiencing

difficulty using specialised transport by region and main disability (Q4.7)

% of row persons %
. S Persons in Persons in Persons with a Percgnt
Region and main disability private cgmmunal disability experiencing
households establishments difficulty
Persons 3,500 4,100 325,800
Persons % 1.1 1.3 325,800 2.3
Region %
Border 0.9 1.8 38,000 2.7
Midland 0.6 1.8 19,500 24
West 0.5 1.3 32,000 1.7
Dublin 1.8 1.1 91,800 29
Mid-East 0.6 0.9 30,200 15
Mid-West 0.5 1.4 29,700 1.9
South-East 1.4 1.6 36,900 3.0
South-West 0.8 0.9 47,700 1.7
Main disability %
Seeing 0.6 0.5 15,000 11
Hearing 0.6 0.6 22,200 1.2
Speech 1.2 6.0 6,300 7.2
Mobility & dexterity 1.0 24 89,000 34
Remembering & concentrating 2.4 1.0 19,300 3.4
Intellectual & learning 3.3 1.1 39,500 4.4
Eqrgr?tt;cl’?]ae'éft’ﬁWhO'ogica' & 11 0.8 45,300 1.9
Pain 0.0 0.5 62,600 0.5
Breathing - 0.5 26,600 0.5




Table 4.22 Adults in private households not using/having difficulty using specialised transport by reason, sex and age group (Q4.8)

% of row adults %
. Percent not
Sex by age group av_aila’\kl)cl)é availa’\kl)cl)é %ﬁt;igg inforl_rr?:\:(ioorj Attltzg?\figg I\iﬁefcignggs Cost Aduljt;ss\;vgtint; d#ztnu%{yhi\sf:zg
in area when | want providers you specialised
transport

Persons 23,900 17,300 22,200 15,100 3,500 28,300 11,800 264,600
Persons % 9.0 6.6 8.4 5.7 1.3 10.7 4.5 264,600 18.3
18-34 51 3.6 34 2.7 1.1 6.1 3.1 40,200 11.2
35-44 7.2 5.7 4.2 5.3 2.0 6.7 4.2 33,900 13.8
45-54 7.5 6.0 51 4.8 15 7.4 4.5 41,400 15.1
55-64 10.3 7.7 8.0 6.5 1.5 9.7 5.0 50,600 18.5
65-74 9.3 6.9 9.1 6.7 1.2 10.8 3.3 41,700 194
75 & over 12.8 8.3 16.6 7.4 1.0 19.5 6.1 56,700 27.4

Males 10,500 7,800 7,700 6,700 1,500 10,500 5,400 124,600
Males % 8.4 6.3 6.2 54 1.2 8.4 4.4 124,600 16.0
18-34 5.2 3.1 3.6 2.6 0.9 6.5 3.4 20,600 11.1
35-44 6.0 5.3 2.1 51 1.1 5.8 35 16,000 11.3
45-54 7.1 6.1 3.9 3.3 1.7 5.8 5.2 20,500 14.2
55-64 9.7 7.4 6.2 5.6 1.2 7.6 4.5 26,800 17.2
65-74 8.6 6.4 6.6 6.4 1.3 7.6 3.4 20,200 16.4
75 & over 12.7 8.8 13.9 9.3 1.1 17.1 6.0 20,500 24.6

Females 13,500 9,500 14,400 8,400 2,000 17,700 6,400 139,900
Females % 9.6 6.8 10.3 6.0 1.4 12.7 4.6 139,900 20.4
18-34 4.9 4.2 3.3 2.8 1.3 5.6 2.8 19,600 11.4
35-44 8.3 6.0 6.1 54 2.7 7.5 4.8 17,800 16.1
45-54 8.0 5.9 6.3 6.3 1.3 9.0 3.8 20,900 16.0
55-64 10.9 8.0 9.9 7.7 1.8 12.0 54 23,800 20.0
65-74 9.8 7.3 114 7.0 1.0 13.9 3.2 21,500 22.3
75 & over 12.8 8.0 18.1 6.3 1.0 20.8 6.1 36,200 28.9

61T
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Table 4.23 Adults with a disability in private households not using/ having difficulty using specialised transport by reason, region and main

disability (Q4.8)

% of row adults %
. L . : Not avaiIaNb?é Getting Lack of Attituqes someolr\::etg Adults .usf?ﬁg/:igtv?nogt
Region and main disability av.allable when | on/off information of service accompany Cost . WIFP'.I a dlffICU|t¥ using
in area want providers you disability specialised
transport
Persons 23,900 17,300 22,200 15,100 3,500 28,300 11,800 264,600
Persons % 9.0 6.6 8.4 5.7 13 10.7 4.5 264,600 18.3
Region %
Border 13.3 9.0 10.8 53 15 13.2 4.1 31,100 23.8
Midland 15.6 14.2 10.8 7.2 1.2 12.9 8.7 15,500 24.0
West 15.9 12.0 13.0 7.9 2.3 17.7 5.5 25,800 26.5
Dublin 3.2 2.4 5.7 4.2 0.7 7.3 34 76,100 12.8
Mid-East 7.0 5.7 5.7 5.8 1.5 8.5 3.9 23,500 14.3
Mid-West 111 7.3 11.7 7.4 1.7 13.5 7.1 23,800 21.2
South-East 111 7.7 6.5 5.8 1.1 8.4 4.0 29,900 16.6
South-West 8.2 5.3 8.7 6.0 1.6 11.2 3.6 38,800 19.0
Main disability %
Seeing 111 7.7 7.5 5.6 1.0 14.3 4.2 13,200 21.5
Hearing 6.0 4.2 4.7 3.6 0.7 6.9 2.7 19,800 10.7
Speech 6.9 5.9 8.7 7.9 - 13.8 1.9 2,500 219
Mobility & dexterity 11.7 8.3 135 7.6 1.8 14.4 5.4 77,400 23.9
Remembering & concentrating 5.2 4.1 3.0 4.1 0.7 8.4 2.6 11,800 13.7
Intellectual & learning 6.3 3.9 1.9 2.8 1.0 9.1 3.0 17,700 135
S, el S 5.5 5.2 3.0 4.4 1.7 6.9 40 38,100 13.0
Pain 10.6 7.6 10.2 6.3 1.3 9.9 54 60,500 19.5
Breathing 7.9 5.1 6.6 4.9 0.4 9.7 3.7 23,600 15.8






